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Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

Merit List Based on ( IOM)Tribhuvan University Entrance 2076, MBBS 

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6358 1452 MOHAMMAD NAWAJ ANSARI Male 95 1 1 

2 5744 5683 Bishal Mandal Male 95 2 2 

3 7316 7586 ASHOK KUMAR SAH Male 93 3 3 

4 5214 1314 SWARNIM RAJ ADHIKARI Male 93 4 4 

5 6031 8109 SAMIR SEDHAI Male 93 5 5 

6 5205 6367 MANISH PANDEYA Male 93 6 6 

7 7000 3607 PRAHLAD GUPTA Male 92 7 7 

8 5494 3604 PANKAJ GUPTA Male 92 8 8 

9 6103 9238 SACHET SUBEDI Male 92 9 9 

10 5158 9718 ISHWOR THAPALIYA Male 92 10 10 

11 5951 8181 BIKASH KUMAR SHAH Male 92 11 11 

12 5239 7518 AAKASH KUMAR SAH Male 91 12 12 

13 5913 6361 UDAY PANDEY Male 91 13 13 

14 6013 4894 SANTOSH KUMAR KHAREL Male 91 14 14 

15 6021 1537 NABIN AYER Male 91 15 15 

16 6508 2025 KRISHNA DATTA BHATTA Male 91 16 16 

17 5521 10424 RADHESHYAM YADAV Male 90 17 17 

18 5552 6043 ANISH NEUPANE Male 90 18 18 

19 5023 4921 SUSMITA KHATIWADA Female 90 19 19 

20 5407 8982 BISHAL SIGDEL Male 90 20 20 

21 5630 10096 BIVEK KUMAR YADAV Male 90 21 21 

22 5735 3462 Swotantra Ghimire Male 90 22 22 

23 5563 5617 ABHIJEET MAJHI Male 89 23 23 

24 6061 4703 Sagar Khadka Male 89 24 24 

25 5570 8368 SUNIL KUMAR SHAH Male 89 25 25 
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26 6749 1768 BISHAL BASNET Male 89 26 26 

27 5802 6255 AMRIT PANDEY Male 89 27 27 

28 5723 10093 Bishal Kumar Yadav Male 89 28 28 

29 5156 1305 SUMANT ADHIKARI Male 89 29 29 

30 5230 3708 BIBEK GURUNG Male 89 30 30 

31 6178 6694 SHREERAM PAUDEL Male 89 31 31 

32 5539 5857 Amit Kumar Mishra Male 89 32 32 

33 5118 8999 BIKESH SILWAL Male 89 33 33 

34 5757 4250 RUPESH K.C. Male 88 34 34 

35 5390 3165 MILAN DHUNGANA Male 88 35 35 

36 6426 5145 BISHAL KUNWOR Male 88 36 36 

37 5511 5741 RATNESH CHANDRA MANDAL Male 88 37 37 

38 5769 4728 SUBASH KHADKA Male 88 38 38 

39 6008 1917 NISHAN BHANDARI Male 88 39 39 

40 5103 3266 SHIVENDRA KUMAR GAUD Male 88 40 40 

41 5090 3573 BISHAL KUMAR GUPTA Male 88 41 41 

42 6733 7348 RAJAN RAY Male 88 42 42 

43 5468 2295 SUJAN BOHAJU Male 88 43 43 

44 5082 2347 DIPAK BUDHATHOKI Male 88 44 44 

45 6576 10564 SANJAY YADAV Male 88 45 45 

46 5601 6219 DHIRAJ PAJIYAR Male 88 46 46 

47 5369 5864 ARYAN MISHRA Male 88 47 47 

48 5851 1079 PRATAP ACHARYA Male 88 48 48 

49 5595 4126 GYANENDRA JORA Male 88 49 49 

50 5025 4917 SHEKHAR KHATIWADA Male 88 50 50 

51 6442 8397 BALKRISHNA SHAHI Male 88 51 51 

52 5350 6138 BIRAJ NIRAULA Male 87 52 52 

53 5938 7256 MUKESH KUMAR RAUNIYAR Male 87 53 53 

54 5292 6286 GIRBAN PANDEY Male 87 54 54 

55 5721 8934 SWASTIKA SHRESTHA Female 87 55 55 

56 5849 4291 NISCHAL KAFLE Male 87 56 56 

57 5467 7502 SURAJ ROY Male 87 57 57 

58 5225 1691 SARBENDRA BARAI Male 87 58 58 

59 4997 4254 SAGUNA K.C. Female 87 59 59 

60 5498 6349 SARANA PANDEY Female 87 60 60 

61 5017 3593 MANISH GUPTA Male 87 61 61 

62 4985 8601 TEK PRASAD SHARMA(KAFLE) Male 87 62 62 

63 5102 9910 RAHUL KUMAR Verma Chaurasiya Male 87 63 63 

64 5060 6414 NAVIN RAJ PANERU Male 87 64 64 

65 4968 3684 NIKOL GURAGAIN Male 87 65 65 

66 5816 3242 AAYUSH GAIRE Male 87 66 66 

67 7267 2256 PRAJWAL BISTA Male 87 67 67 

68 5029 3952 SAGAR KUMAR JAYSWAL Male 87 68 68 

69 5758 2064 APEKSHYA BHATTARAI Female 87 69 69 

70 5327 1908 NABIN BHANDARI Male 86 70 70 

71 5901 7629 BIRENDRA SAH Male 86 71 71 

72 5852 4582 Abish Kayastha Male 86 72 72 

73 6435 2284 BASUDEV BK Male 86 73 73 

74 6427 9522 ASHIK THAPA Male 86 74 74 

75 6187 8991 Sulav Sigdel Male 86 75 75 

76 5026 6315 NISHANT PANDEY Male 86 76 76 

77 4976 4109 SUPRABHA JHA Female 86 78 77 

78 5075 3008 BIJAYA DEVKOTA Male 86 79 78 

79 7101 3286 ASBIN GAUTAM Male 86 80 79 

80 6152 6195 PRADEEP OLI Male 86 81 80 

81 6016 4483 SUDIP KARKI Male 86 82 81 

82 6703 2365 SUNDAR BUDHATHOKI Male 86 83 82 

83 6325 2975 AAKASH DEO Male 86 84 83 

84 6757 6977 MITRARANJAN KUMAR PRAMANI Male 86 85 84 

85 6457 4187 THANESWOR PRASAD JOSHI Male 86 86 85 



86 6129 9591 MANOJ JUNG THAPA Male 86 87 86 

87 5422 8079 ABHISHEK KUMAR SARRAF Male 86 88 87 

88 4967 7688 JUNI KIRAN SAH Female 86 89 88 

89 6603 7969 YUB RAAZ SAH Male 86 90 89 

90 5094 6385 CHIRANJIBI PANDIT Male 86 91 90 

91 5246 1429 ALIHASAN ANSARI Male 86 92 91 

92 6444 1540 JANAK BC Male 86 93 92 

93 5283 5528 ABHISHEK MAHATO Male 86 94 93 

94 6600 4130 ASHNUMA JOSHI Female 86 95 94 

95 5554 3342 SHAMBHU GAUTAM Male 86 96 95 

96 6447 9779 SHUSHIL SHARMA TIMILSINA Male 86 97 96 

97 5713 9525 ASTHA THAPA Female 86 98 97 

98 6451 7385 BISHAL REGMI Male 86 99 98 

99 5342 8293 RABI SHAH Male 86 100 99 

100 4981 5644 SAGAR MALLIK Male 85 101 100 

101 5775 9207 BISHAL SUBEDI Male 85 102 101 

102 5813 6270 BIMAL RAJ PANDEY Male 85 103 102 

103 5457 4012 DEEPAK JHA Male 85 104 103 

104 5725 3177 SHRAWAN DHUNGANA Male 85 105 104 

105 7337 10673 SUMIT KUMAR YADAV Male 85 106 105 

106 6540 2417 NIRAJ CHAPAGAIN Male 85 107 106 

107 6114 7614 BIJAY KUMAR SAH Male 85 108 107 

108 6482 1140 AAYUSH ADHIKARI Male 85 109 108 

109 5003 7887 SANTOSH SAH Male 85 110 109 

110 4972 5280 RISHAV LAMICHHANE Male 85 111 110 

111 5526 9453 Prerana Thakur Female 85 112 111 

112 5854 9383 TENZING TAMANG Male 85 113 112 

113 5297 3527 SALIN GOSAI Male 85 114 113 

114 5934 7296 SANDIP Kumar Raut Male 85 115 114 

115 5320 8672 ASHAN SHRESTHA Male 85 116 115 

116 5731 6596 PRAKASH PATEL Male 85 117 116 

117 6030 4457 SAGAR KARKI Male 85 118 117 

118 5370 6497 DIPARSAN PARAJULI Male 85 119 118 

119 5926 4673 Neha Khadka Female 85 120 119 

120 6527 1211 MAHESHWOR ADHIKARI Male 85 121 120 

121 7816 7311 KABINDRA RAWAL Male 85 122 121 

122 6058 8686 BIBEK SHRESTHA Male 85 124 122 

123 6410 4444 Pratima KARKI Female 85 125 123 

124 5232 10395 PRAVASH YADAV Male 85 126 124 

125 6148 9699 BINITA THAPA CHHETRI Female 85 129 125 

126 5080 4248 RASMITA K.C. Female 85 130 126 

127 7180 2760 PRABHAT CHAURASIYA Male 85 131 127 

128 6566 2560 MANISH Kumar Chaudhary Male 85 132 128 

129 6860 3331 RAHUL GAUTAM Male 85 133 129 

130 7843 10075 BIKASH YADAV Male 85 134 130 

131 5221 8019 ASHIM SAPKOTA Male 85 135 131 

132 5264 5186 NIRAJ KUSHWAHA Male 85 136 132 

133 5972 6136 AAYUSH NIRAULA Male 84 137 133 

134 4992 9818 PRANJAL TIWARI Male 84 138 134 

135 5620 5200 SANSKAR KUMAR KUSHWAHA Male 84 139 135 

136 5580 3086 SUDIP DHAKAL Male 84 140 136 

137 6381 8022 BIGUL SAPKOTA Male 84 141 137 

138 5396 7413 SUSHANT REGMI Male 84 142 138 

139 5589 5952 MOHAMMAD RAHIS MUSALMAN Male 84 143 139 

140 5015 10566 SANJAY YADAV Male 84 144 140 

141 6682 2286 RAMESH BK Male 84 145 141 

142 6115 4641 Bijaya Singh Khadka Male 84 146 142 

143 6819 7834 RANJAY KUMAR SAH Male 84 147 143 

144 6287 4961 SUNIL KHATRI Male 84 148 144 

145 7103 10119 DHARMJEET KUMAR YADAV Male 84 149 145 



146 5073 9963 AJAY KUMAR YADAV Male 84 151 146 

147 5564 3595 NAVARAJ GUPTA Male 84 152 147 

148 5356 4539 KESHAV Raj Karna Male 84 153 148 

149 7710 10734 LEKHNATH YOGI Male 84 155 149 

150 4994 10190 Karan KUMAR YADAV Male 84 156 150 

151 6632 7455 KUSHAL RIMAL Male 84 157 151 

152 5529 1625 AASHRA BAJRACHARYA Female 84 158 152 

153 6696 6415 PRASHANTA PANERU Male 84 159 153 

154 5649 3334 RITIKA GAUTAM Female 84 160 154 

155 5405 1827 ANNAPURNA BASTOLA Female 84 161 155 

156 5273 6834 Arpan Poudel Male 84 163 156 

157 5317 6137 ABHAS NIRAULA Male 84 164 157 

158 5067 5629 SUNITA MALI Female 84 165 158 

159 6261 3563 ASHOK Kumar Gupta Male 84 166 159 

160 5071 1573 MILAN B.K. Male 84 167 160 

161 5705 7159 HEM NATH RAJBANSHI Male 84 168 161 

162 5337 8314 ROSHAN SHAH Male 84 169 162 

163 6535 10033 ASAN YADAV Male 84 170 163 

164 5187 10675 SUMIT YADAV Male 84 171 164 

165 5323 5215 SUVAM LAHERA Male 84 172 165 

166 5432 9855 ABHINAY KUMAR UPADHYA Male 84 174 166 

167 5314 5494 SAMEER MAHASETH Male 84 176 167 

168 7494 9860 ASHOK UPADHYAY Male 84 177 168 

169 5119 5000 ASAL KOIRALA Male 84 179 169 

170 5838 8502 BISHAL SHARMA Male 84 181 170 

171 7339 10641 SMITA YADAV Female 84 182 171 

172 7172 7355 SANJIB RAY Male 84 183 172 

173 5672 9919 ISHA WOSTI Female 83 184 173 

174 5276 10052 BHANTU YADAV Male 83 189 174 

175 6492 3240 SIDDHARTHA GAIHRE Male 83 190 175 

176 6077 1998 OMKAR BHATT Male 83 191 176 

177 5873 3884 BINOD ACHARYA JAISHI Male 83 192 177 

178 5425 5014 RICHA KOIRALA Female 83 194 178 

179 6493 9230 PRATIK SUBEDI Male 83 195 179 

180 7093 4234 HIMANSHU K.C. Male 83 196 180 

181 6166 6897 SAUGAT POUDEL Male 83 197 181 

182 5039 2353 NIRUTA BUDHATHOKI Female 83 198 182 

183 5783 5214 NIRMAL LAGEJU Male 83 200 183 

184 6486 8709 DIBASH BABU SHRESTHA Male 83 202 184 

185 5335 4587 BALARAM KC Male 83 203 185 

186 5058 7646 DEV NARAYAN SAH Male 83 204 186 

187 7442 2836 AAGYA DAHAL Female 83 205 187 

188 5648 6735 LAXMI PODDAR Female 83 206 188 

189 6111 4481 SUDHA KARKI Female 83 208 189 

190 5174 5236 NISHA LAMA Female 83 209 190 

191 7502 7767 PAWAN Kumar Sah Male 83 210 191 

192 7157 6801 NIRAAZ POKHREL Male 83 211 192 

193 5050 3454 SUJAN GHIMIRE Male 83 213 193 

194 7681 6450 Umesh Pant Male 83 215 194 

195 5134 7886 SANTOSH KUMAR SAH Male 83 216 195 

196 5243 3779 Saugat GURUNG Male 83 218 196 

197 6747 9624 PRATIMA THAPA Female 83 220 197 

198 5465 1118 SUMAN ACHARYA Male 83 221 198 

199 5414 3924 RIYA JAISWAL Female 82 226 199 

200 6169 1473 ASHIKA ARYAL Female 82 227 200 

201 5507 8305 RAVI SHAH Male 82 229 201 

202 4959 5008 MILI KOIRALA Female 82 231 202 

203 6112 8559 RAMAN PRASAD SHARMA Male 82 232 203 

204 5687 2362 SHIV BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI Male 82 233 204 

205 6413 3290 AVASH GAUTAM Male 82 236 205 



206 6850 4843 RAHUL KHANAL Male 82 237 206 

207 7037 6890 Sandesh Poudel Male 82 238 207 

208 5482 6666 MAHESH PAUDEL Male 82 241 208 

209 5184 7312 KRISH RAWAL Male 82 243 209 

210 5944 3163 KAPIL DHUNGANA Male 82 244 210 

211 5417 3405 JAGADISH GHIMIRE Male 82 245 211 

212 7538 10630 SHUSHIL YADAV Male 82 247 212 

213 6996 9465 SADMARG THAKUR Male 82 251 213 

214 5105 10596 SHAILENDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 82 252 214 

215 5548 9926 AANAND KUMAR YADAV Male 82 253 215 

216 7274 2934 BHOGENDRA KUMAR DAS Male 82 258 216 

217 5161 5925 LAKPA MOKTAN Male 82 259 217 

218 6216 3839 MANDEEP HARIJAN Male 82 261 218 

219 7804 6819 SURAJ POKHREL Male 82 262 219 

220 7651 9212 DIWAS SUBEDI Male 82 263 220 

221 6941 1885 BINIT BHANDARI Male 82 265 221 

222 6717 2488 ARVIND CHAUDHARY Male 82 266 222 

223 5241 4072 RAUNAK JHA Male 82 267 223 

224 5142 7947 SURAJ SAH Male 82 269 224 

225 6440 10115 DHARMENDRA YADAV Male 81 270 225 

226 5248 3590 LAXMI KUMARI GUPTA Female 81 272 226 

227 6260 4809 BASANT KHANAL Male 81 276 227 

228 6049 10167 JESHIKA YADAV Female 81 277 228 

229 6594 6441 PUSP RAJ PANT Male 81 278 229 

230 6126 2214 PUKAR BISHWAKARMA Male 81 279 230 

231 5976 1036 Bhumika Acharya Female 81 280 231 

232 7034 7272 ANAMOL RAUT Male 81 281 232 

233 7083 6900 SHREE KRISHNA POUDEL Male 81 285 233 

234 7906 8520 KAPIL SHARMA Male 81 287 234 

235 5576 9336 DEEKSHA TAMANG Female 81 289 235 

236 6651 2743 RUPESH CHAURASIA Male 81 290 236 

237 4983 5590 SANJEEV MAHATO Male 81 292 237 

238 5910 9975 ALISHA YADAV Female 81 294 238 

239 6538 4978 SABNAM KHATUN Female 81 295 239 

240 7821 6935 LAXMI PRADHAN Female 81 296 240 

241 5872 5361 TOSLIMA MABUHANG Female 81 298 241 

242 7176 4938 JIVAN KHATRI Male 81 300 242 

243 5179 6978 BRIJKISHOR PRASAD Male 81 304 243 

244 6655 7403 SAMIKSHA REGMI Female 81 305 244 

245 7813 3215 ELIJAN DUWAL Male 81 306 245 

246 5773 3847 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 81 307 246 

247 7127 1228 NIRAJAN ANGEL ADHIKARI Male 81 309 247 

248 7711 4844 RAJ KUMAR KHANAL Male 81 310 248 

249 7222 7399 RITIKA REGMI Female 81 312 249 

250 7399 1922 PRAJWAL BHANDARI Male 81 319 250 

251 5066 10056 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 81 321 251 

252 6065 6466 RAHUL PANTHA Male 81 322 252 

253 5036 2880 SUSHANT DAHAL Male 81 324 253 

254 5594 6421 HIMALAYA PANJIYAR Male 81 328 254 

255 7426 5487 ARUN KUMAR MAHASETH Male 81 329 255 

256 5899 2587 NISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 81 330 256 

257 6898 8389 ANIL SHAHI Male 81 332 257 

258 5823 1848 BIJAY BAYAMBU Male 81 333 258 

259 6096 7497 SANGAM ROUNIYAR Male 81 334 259 

260 5265 3560 ARCHANA KUMARI GUPTA Female 81 335 260 

261 6765 2798 LALITA POUDEL CHHETRI Female 81 336 261 

262 5302 4262 SUSMITA K.C. Female 81 337 262 

263 5451 10445 RAJAN YADAV Male 81 339 263 

264 5893 9664 Samrachana Thapa Female 81 340 264 

265 5558 10637 SIDDHARTHA YADAV Male 80 344 265 



266 5426 5954 SARAFAT ALI MUSALMAN Male 80 345 266 

267 7024 5297 PARVA LAMSAL Male 80 347 267 

268 7156 4526 SUSHANT KUMAR KARN Male 80 348 268 

269 5231 7387 BIYOOSH REGMI Male 80 350 269 

270 5053 9866 RAMESH CHANDRA UPADHYAY Male 80 352 270 

271 6353 5659 ABHA KUMARI MANDAL Female 80 355 271 

272 7290 3664 SOURABH GUPTA Male 80 356 272 

273 5625 3777 SANJOG GURUNG Male 80 359 273 

274 6826 4689 RAMESH KHADKA Male 80 360 274 

275 7325 5764 SIKENDRA MANDAL Male 80 361 275 

276 6565 8744 KSHITIZ SHRESTHA Male 80 362 276 

277 7766 10218 LOKENDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 80 363 277 

278 6917 9281 PURAN SUNAR Male 80 364 278 

279 5069 7466 SHASHWOT MANI RISAL Male 80 365 279 

280 6591 2130 ASMITA BHUJEL Female 80 374 280 

281 4962 7014 MANISH PURI Male 80 376 281 

282 5588 1949 SANCHIT BHANDARI Male 80 377 282 

283 5454 8185 BIRENDRA KUMAR SHAH Male 80 378 283 

284 7447 7930 SUMIT KUMAR SAH Male 80 380 284 

285 7834 5468 PRASHANNA MAN MAHARJAN Male 80 382 285 

286 7143 4876 ABHISHEK PRASAD KHAREL Male 80 383 286 

287 6428 6939 PRABHAT PRADHAN Male 80 384 287 

288 6002 3338 SANTOSH GAUTAM Male 80 386 288 

289 5677 5970 MD NASIR Male 80 387 289 

290 5559 4852 SAMICHHYA KHANAL Female 80 388 290 

291 6589 6631 SANAYA PATHAK Female 80 390 291 

292 7056 2037 ROHIT BHATTA Male 79 391 292 

293 5942 5459 MILEE MAHARJAN Female 79 392 293 

294 7095 6820 SWOSTIKA POKHREL Female 79 393 294 

295 7091 4912 MAHESH KHATIWADA Male 79 395 295 

296 6925 6986 PRADEEP PUDASAINI Male 79 397 296 

297 5343 1884 BINDU BHANDARI Female 79 398 297 

298 7839 2464 AMISH CHAUDHARY Male 79 399 298 

299 6202 3771 SAGAR GURUNG Male 79 400 299 

300 6168 8012 RABINS SANYAL Male 79 401 300 

301 6938 9792 ALISHA TIWARI Female 79 403 301 

302 5478 3255 PRATEEK MANI GAJUREL Male 79 404 302 

303 6621 8249 NEHA SHAH Female 79 405 303 

304 5762 8573 SAGAR SHARMA Male 79 408 304 

305 5260 3789 SUMINA GURUNG Female 79 411 305 

306 7179 4521 SAURAV KUMAR KARN Male 79 417 306 

307 6884 8261 NITESH KUMAR SHAH Male 79 419 307 

308 7562 1365 NABEEL AHSAN Male 79 424 308 

309 7677 7891 SAROJ KUMAR SAH Male 79 425 309 

310 5043 8497 BALKRISHNA SHARMA Male 79 426 310 

311 5546 5411 SHIVA RAM ALE MAGAR Male 79 428 311 

312 7070 1048 HIMAL ACHARYA Male 79 430 312 

313 5848 5662 AJAY KUMAR MANDAL Male 79 434 313 

314 5472 4049 PIYUSH JHA Male 79 443 314 

315 6817 3037 ANUP DHAKAL Male 79 445 315 

316 7625 7524 ABALESH KUMAR SAH Male 79 447 316 

317 5831 4044 NAVANIT JHA Male 79 450 317 

318 6532 4110 SUPRIYA JHA Female 78 457 318 

319 7438 1050 JEEVAN ACHARYA Male 78 459 319 

320 6359 8155 ANJALI SHAH Female 78 460 320 

321 7815 5168 AJAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA Male 78 464 321 

322 6476 5854 AKASH MISHRA Male 78 466 322 

323 5840 7516 NAJAM SAFI Male 78 467 323 

324 7714 3162 GARIMA DHUNGANA Female 78 468 324 

325 7115 8179 BIKASH SHAH Male 78 470 325 



326 5867 6406 Roshan Kumar Pandit Male 78 472 326 

327 6116 10519 ROSHAN YADAV Male 78 479 327 

328 6678 2884 SANDEEP DALAMI Male 78 486 328 

329 7515 2418 NIRANJAN CHAPAGAIN Male 78 491 329 

330 6123 10225 MAHESH KUMAR YADAV Male 78 494 330 

331 7737 8658 ANIL SHRESTHA Male 78 495 331 

332 6189 6363 VIDDHYA PANDEY Female 78 497 332 

333 5101 7504 UJJAWAL ROY Male 78 500 333 

334 6518 7491 BIJAYA LAXMI ROKKA Female 78 503 334 

335 5530 1806 SARBINA BASNET Female 78 506 335 

336 7590 10413 RABIN YADAV Male 78 507 336 

337 6466 8075 AMRIT SARKI Male 78 513 337 

338 6853 9253 SUBASH SUBEDI Male 78 514 338 

339 5712 7080 PRAKASH CHANDRA RAI Male 78 517 339 

340 5877 7590 ASUTOSH SAH Male 77 524 340 

341 7636 10150 GYANI SHANKAR YADAV Male 77 526 341 

342 6800 8565 RITU SHARMA Female 77 528 342 

343 6228 5371 ASHOK GHARTI MAGAR Male 77 533 343 

344 5189 5674 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL Male 77 534 344 

345 5738 2697 SUMIT KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 77 535 345 

346 5501 8058 SANGRILA SAPKOTA Female 77 539 346 

347 6519 6718 BISHWOJIT PHUYAL Male 77 540 347 

348 5167 4406 DIKSHYA KARKI Female 77 542 348 

349 7667 9965 AJAY KUMAR YADAV Male 77 543 349 

350 7154 7222 BIBEK RANJAN Male 77 544 350 

351 7066 4749 AARIF KHAN Male 77 546 351 

352 5181 6660 JAYA PAUDEL Female 77 553 352 

353 6150 2579 NARENDRA PRATAP CHAUDHARY Male 77 554 353 

354 6829 3984 AMBESH JHA Male 77 556 354 

355 6405 8017 Apeksha Sapkota Female 77 558 355 

356 5682 10333 NITYANAND YADAV Male 77 559 356 

357 6128 6583 Gautam Kumar Patel Male 77 560 357 

358 6471 6224 ISHWORI PAKHRIN Female 77 561 358 

359 5553 3738 MAMATA GURUNG Female 77 567 359 

360 6714 7749 NIRAJ PRASAD SAH Male 77 573 360 

361 7216 9955 ABHISHEK YADAV Male 77 577 361 

362 6918 9454 PRINCE THAKUR Male 77 581 362 

363 6622 3840 Maniram Harijan Male 76 583 363 

364 7578 6729 SURAJ PHUYAL Male 76 584 364 

365 7061 6449 SUSHMITA PANT Female 76 588 365 

366 5358 8890 SHUBHAM SHRESTHA Male 76 591 366 

367 5936 4328 GRISHMA KANDEL Female 76 592 367 

368 7049 3143 ICHCHHA DHITAL Female 76 593 368 

369 7246 4426 MOHAN KARKI Male 76 598 369 

370 6893 4055 PRAKASH Jha Male 76 599 370 

371 5846 4560 SHREESUNA KATILA Female 76 600 371 

372 6053 3004 SITANSHU DEV Male 76 602 372 

373 6974 9542 BINISHA THAPA Female 76 609 373 

374 7852 10685 SURENDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 76 611 374 

375 6909 10024 ARCHANA YADAV Female 76 612 375 

376 7223 2288 BHOLAMAN BOGATI Male 76 614 376 

377 5460 2047 SUMAN BHATTA Female 76 618 377 

378 6341 1056 KHAGOL ACHARYA Male 76 625 378 

379 6255 5919 SHAHID BAKSH MIYA Male 76 630 379 

380 7534 2000 RAMESH RAJ BHATT Male 76 638 380 

381 6076 8144 AMAN SHAH Male 76 643 381 

382 5399 10464 RAM REKHA YADAV Male 76 644 382 

383 5477 8287 PREETY SHAH Female 76 649 383 

384 7767 3648 SATISH GUPTA Male 76 652 384 

385 6906 8839 SABITA SHRESTHA Female 76 653 385 



386 5409 10705 TANUJ YADAV Male 76 656 386 

387 5122 10437 RAHUL YADAV Male 76 657 387 

388 5779 2454 AKASH KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 75 666 388 

389 7443 7656 DIPAK SAH Male 75 668 389 

390 7691 1315 TARA DEVI ADHIKARI Female 75 671 390 

391 7298 3023 AINUDDIN DEWAN Male 75 672 391 

392 6590 1184 DEEPA ADHIKARI Female 75 675 392 

393 7661 3310 Indra PRASAD GAUTAM Male 75 679 393 

394 5937 7346 NITYANAND RAY Male 75 680 394 

395 6778 4019 GAURAV KUMAR JHA Male 75 683 395 

396 7668 4367 RAJU KAPAR Male 75 684 396 

397 6752 7443 SANTOSHI RIJAL Female 75 685 397 

398 7637 2202 ROSHAN BISHOWKARMA Male 75 688 398 

399 6051 1416 SHEKH AASHIF ALI Male 75 689 399 

400 7904 4317 TEK BAHADUR KAMI Male 75 690 400 

401 5689 5769 SURAJ MANDAL Male 75 696 401 

402 5215 7627 BINESH KUMAR SAH Male 75 698 402 

403 6868 7490 YAMUNA ROKAYA Female 75 701 403 

404 7740 2704 UJJAWAL KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 75 703 404 

405 6647 2892 BARSHA DANGI Female 75 707 405 

406 5535 9643 RIYA THAPA Female 75 711 406 

407 6693 5340 SUKRITI LOHANI Female 75 713 407 

408 5166 2315 LILA BOHORA Female 75 715 408 

409 6160 2078 GANESH BHATTARAI Male 75 718 409 

410 7050 10545 SABDA PRAKASH YADAV Male 75 719 410 

411 7229 7644 DEV Kumar Sah Male 75 726 411 

412 7375 3850 SHREYA HIRACHAN Female 75 728 412 

413 6026 3528 DINESH GOSAIN Male 75 729 413 

414 7822 6369 AAKASH PANDIT Male 75 732 414 

415 7606 10270 MUNENDRA PRASAD YADAV Male 75 733 415 

416 6481 1583 THAMAN SING BACHE MAGAR Male 75 737 416 

417 5946 10650 SUBASH CHANDRA YADAV Male 75 742 417 

418 5196 4576 SHRIJAL KATWAL Male 75 743 418 

419 7368 4523 SHUBHAM KARN Male 75 748 419 

420 7151 7806 RAHUL KUMAR SAH Male 75 749 420 

421 7645 6670 NIRMAL PAUDEL Male 74 753 421 

422 7413 5913 UJWAL MISHRA Male 74 755 422 

423 5998 3297 BINITA GAUTAM Female 74 758 423 

424 5940 1622 KISHOR BAJGAIN Male 74 763 424 

425 6495 6871 PIYUSH Poudel Male 74 765 425 

426 5621 8726 JYOTI SHRESTHA Female 74 768 426 

427 7178 3975 Aditya Kumar Jha Male 74 769 427 

428 7773 7544 AJIT KUMAR SAH Male 74 776 428 

429 5881 1105 SANDHYA ACHARYA Female 74 778 429 

430 6782 8130 Abhisek Shah Male 74 790 430 

431 5016 1876 ANU BHANDARI Female 74 793 431 

432 6760 5035 VIVEK KORI Male 74 794 432 

433 6348 1570 MADHU SUJAN B.K. Male 74 798 433 

434 5480 6083 NIRMAL NEUPANE Male 74 799 434 

435 6638 2099 RACHANA BHATTARAI Female 74 802 435 

436 5939 9937 AASHUTOSH KUMAR YADAV Male 74 812 436 

437 7357 5531 ANIL MAHATO Male 74 813 437 

438 6247 1128 RAJESH ACHCHHAMI Male 74 819 438 

439 5355 7808 RAJ KUMAR SAH Male 74 824 439 

440 5020 7617 BIKASH KUMAR SAH Male 74 825 440 

441 6035 3626 Rajat Kumar Gupta Male 74 827 441 

442 7464 5515 BIRSHA BAHADUR MAHATARA Male 74 829 442 

443 4970 2566 MANYOG CHAUDHARY Male 74 831 443 

444 6740 2701 SURUCHI CHAUDHARY Female 74 836 444 

445 7264 2326 MUNSINGH BUDHA Male 73 842 445 



446 7817 5960 ADARSH KUMAR NAGBANSHI Male 73 843 446 

447 6801 3097 TAPENDRA DHAKAL Male 73 844 447 

448 5466 5924 AVRIL MOKTAN Female 73 846 448 

449 6847 1556 PRAKASH SINGH B.K Male 73 847 449 

450 5373 6688 SANDHYA PAUDEL Female 73 850 450 

451 5821 1359 Khurshid Ahmad Male 73 858 451 

452 7307 3624 RAHUL GUPTA Male 73 867 452 

453 5216 3899 ANSHU JAISWAL Male 73 868 453 

454 7109 10686 SURENDRA Prasad Yadav Male 73 869 454 

455 5832 6651 BARSHA PAUDEL Female 73 870 455 

456 6214 1159 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 73 872 456 

457 5360 1380 MD AAQIB ALAM Male 73 874 457 

458 7859 3218 JYOTI KUMARI DWIVEDY Female 73 876 458 

459 5778 8789 PRAMISHA SHRESTHA Female 73 882 459 

460 5619 3180 BIGYA DHUNGEL Male 73 884 460 

461 6314 2124 AMEN BHOTIYA Male 73 893 461 

462 5176 7682 JAGRITI KUMARI SAH Female 73 894 462 

463 6419 2533 JENISH CHAUDHARY Male 73 896 463 

464 5947 2879 SUMANA DAHAL Female 73 898 464 

465 5439 1653 JAMUNA BAN Female 73 903 465 

466 6547 2299 CHANDRA PRAKASH BOHARA Male 73 904 466 

467 7030 9755 NIRMAL TIMALSINA Male 73 905 467 

468 6942 3748 PABITRA GURUNG Female 73 912 468 

469 6832 8560 RAMESH KUMAR SHARMA Male 73 917 469 

470 7803 5493 REJINA MAHASETH Female 73 927 470 

471 7527 6309 NAMASH PANDEY Male 72 928 471 

472 5982 7284 KAMALA RAUT Female 72 931 472 

473 6200 3706 Bandana Gurung Female 72 933 473 

474 7548 8555 RAJESH SHARMA Male 72 935 474 

475 5693 3443 SARU GHIMIRE Female 72 937 475 

476 7592 4745 MISHAN KHADKA SUNAR Male 72 947 476 

477 5941 7448 Sneha RIJAL Female 72 950 477 

478 5645 4398 BIGYAN KARKI Female 72 952 478 

479 5919 1258 RANJU ADHIKARI Female 72 954 479 

480 7593 1446 MD ASRARUL ANSARI Male 72 956 480 

481 6940 2155 AARATI BHUSAL Female 72 957 481 

482 6093 8176 BIBEKANANDA SHAH Male 72 972 482 

483 7011 4834 NIRMALA KHANAL Female 72 973 483 

484 7297 2626 RAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 72 993 484 

485 5845 6948 Sonal Pradhan Female 71 1003 485 

486 6048 5995 Indira Nepal Female 71 1004 486 

487 6656 6004 SAJJA NEPAL Female 71 1005 487 

488 7848 8188 CHIRANJIWI PRASAD SHAH Male 71 1006 488 

489 6282 6434 DIWAS PANT Male 71 1008 489 

490 7872 8015 AKRITI SAPKOTA Female 71 1009 490 

491 6300 1576 RAJU B.K. Male 71 1015 491 

492 7765 2158 AMIT BHUSAL Male 71 1018 492 

493 7828 2090 PRABESH BHATTARAI Male 71 1019 493 

494 7884 5916 AZHAR MIYA Male 71 1032 494 

495 6585 5150 BASHISTA KURMI Male 71 1036 495 

496 5490 1977 RICHA BHANTANA Female 71 1039 496 

497 6467 8655 ALISHA SHRESTHA Female 71 1045 497 

498 4961 10527 ROSHAN YADAV Male 71 1048 498 

499 6561 8298 RAJAN KUMAR SHAH Male 71 1049 499 

500 5597 5221 ASHMINA LAMA Female 71 1051 500 

501 5992 6960 EUGENE KUMAR PRAJAPATI Male 71 1053 501 

502 5917 4365 MOHAN LAL KAPAR Male 71 1058 502 

503 7479 1419 KICHA NARSINGH AMATYA Male 71 1060 503 

504 6081 7377 ANKIT REGMI Male 71 1064 504 

505 7752 9992 AMIT YADAV Male 71 1072 505 



506 5747 6444 SANSTHITA PANT Female 71 1081 506 

507 6394 6311 NEHA PANDEY Female 70 1097 507 

508 5140 9180 ROSHNI SONI Female 70 1109 508 

509 7371 8532 MUKESH SHARMA Male 70 1111 509 

510 7666 4145 KABITA JOSHI Female 70 1113 510 

511 5429 1283 SANGITA ADHIKARI Female 70 1120 511 

512 7629 1182 CHANDRIKA ADHIKARI Female 70 1122 512 

513 6308 1531 SANDIP AWASTHI Male 70 1132 513 

514 7480 5678 BHAWANA MANDAL Female 70 1140 514 

515 5191 4773 MUSKAN KHAN Female 70 1144 515 

516 6386 5453 KRITIKA MAHARJAN Female 70 1149 516 

517 5527 5376 CHHAYAN SANGYA MAGAR Female 70 1157 517 

518 6616 5710 MITHLESH MANDAL Male 70 1158 518 

519 6175 8769 NISHANA SHRESTHA Female 70 1160 519 

520 7133 6192 KUSHUM OLI Female 70 1161 520 

521 6275 4640 BIGYAN KHADKA Male 70 1163 521 

522 5177 5733 RAJESH KUMAR MANDAL Male 70 1166 522 

523 7106 5507 RIDDHIMA MAHAT Female 69 1168 523 

524 6379 2777 KUL BAHADUR CHHANTYAL Male 69 1169 524 

525 7397 10570 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV Male 69 1173 525 

526 5828 5505 RACHANA MAHAT Female 69 1175 526 

527 5760 5651 RAKSHYA MANANDHAR Female 69 1185 527 

528 6780 8954 NIKHIL RAJ SHRIVASTAV Male 69 1186 528 

529 6514 3237 SANTOSH GAHATRAJ Male 69 1193 529 

530 5909 5892 PRIYA MISHRA Female 69 1194 530 

531 6469 1634 PALISTHA BAJRACHARYA Female 69 1204 531 

532 7842 4717 SHAILESH KHADKA Male 69 1206 532 

533 6226 1559 SANGAM B.K Male 69 1207 533 

534 5298 1582 SUNDAR B.K. Male 69 1208 534 

535 6789 5577 Priya Mahato Female 69 1209 535 

536 7177 9115 SACHIN SINGH Male 69 1217 536 

537 7390 1181 BISHAKA ADHIKARI Female 69 1218 537 

538 6533 10481 RANI YADAV Female 69 1221 538 

539 5005 7177 AMBEDKAR RAM Male 69 1233 539 

540 7289 10603 SHARDA KUMARI YADAV Female 69 1248 540 

541 5874 1017 ABHIGYA ACHARYA Male 69 1256 541 

542 5351 10542 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV Male 69 1258 542 

543 6784 3031 Aarati Dhakal Female 69 1264 543 

544 5505 2944 KRISHNA Chandra Das Male 69 1268 544 

545 7692 10415 RABINDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 69 1270 545 

546 7145 4628 AARJU KHADKA Female 69 1271 546 

547 6431 6528 GANESH PARIYAR Male 69 1274 547 

548 5819 1618 DILASHA BAJGAIN Female 69 1276 548 

549 6443 4000 ASHISH JHA Male 69 1279 549 

550 5346 10488 RANJITA YADAV Female 69 1280 550 

551 7851 2208 BINOD BISHWAKARMA Male 68 1283 551 

552 6109 7077 PARUHANGMA RAI Female 68 1287 552 

553 6962 2960 SHAKTI DAS Male 68 1289 553 

554 7550 9820 PURNIMA TIWARI Female 68 1290 554 

555 7877 22445 Rishav Dev Male 70 1298 555 

556 7286 2530 JAY CHAUDHARY Male 68 1300 556 

557 5143 8611 DIKI LHAMU SHERPA Female 68 1301 557 

558 6084 8844 SAILAJA SHRESTHA Female 68 1302 558 

559 6102 9165 SWETA SINHA Female 68 1303 559 

560 7514 7095 RIYA RAI Female 68 1309 560 

561 5228 7846 RICHA SAH Female 68 1313 561 

562 5650 10505 RISHIKESH YADAV Male 68 1316 562 

563 4980 7777 PRABIN SAH Male 68 1321 563 

564 7090 8923 SUPRIYA SHRESTHA Female 68 1323 564 

565 7519 10171 JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 68 1342 565 



566 6661 4943 MALA KHATRI Female 68 1349 566 

567 6421 5064 RIGWED KUMAR Male 68 1351 567 

568 6127 2913 ADESH DARJI Male 68 1359 568 

569 7164 5881 MONI KUMARI MISHRA Female 68 1360 569 

570 7871 9112 RISHI RAJ SINGH Male 68 1364 570 

571 5733 4037 LOKESH JHA Male 68 1371 571 

572 6313 1489 NIRAJ ARYAL Male 68 1375 572 

573 5592 9903 POORNIMA VERMA Female 68 1377 573 

574 7352 8239 MONICA SHAH Female 68 1378 574 

575 6242 2121 OMKAR Bhattarai Male 68 1379 575 

576 6227 6767 RITI POKHAREL Female 68 1385 576 

577 6699 4596 MANJU K.C. Female 67 1389 577 

578 7776 4498 ABHISHEK KARN Male 67 1391 578 

579 6265 8534 NAMRATA SHARMA Female 67 1397 579 

580 6296 4982 SANA KHATUN Female 67 1400 580 

581 7707 4184 SURYA KIRAN JOSHI Male 67 1406 581 

582 6698 1411 MD ASLAM ALI Male 67 1410 582 

583 7476 1575 OM PRAKASH B.K. Male 67 1414 583 

584 7312 5748 RUPESH KUMAR MANDAL Male 67 1426 584 

585 7608 1993 JAGAT BHATT Male 67 1427 585 

586 5431 8962 SHITAL SHRIWASTAV Female 67 1428 586 

587 5878 2922 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 67 1431 587 

588 6199 5282 SABINA LAMICHHANE Female 67 1441 588 

589 6949 8284 PREETI KUMARI SHAH Female 67 1452 589 

590 6330 8817 RANJEETA SHRESTHA Female 67 1453 590 

591 6355 5817 ALISHA MEHTA Female 67 1454 591 

592 7294 4098 SHWETA JHA Female 67 1467 592 

593 6231 1509 SUJAN ARYAL Male 67 1479 593 

594 7345 5756 SATROHAN MANDAL Male 66 1497 594 

595 7846 4761 DILSHER KHAN Male 66 1499 595 

596 7830 7692 JYOTI SAH Female 66 1500 596 

597 6291 3236 SABIN GAHATRAJ Male 66 1505 597 

598 6153 5984 PRANISHA NEMKUL Female 66 1506 598 

599 6741 6279 DIPENDRA PANDEY Male 66 1516 599 

600 7510 8114 JASMINE SEN Female 66 1525 600 

601 7241 1960 SHILA BHANDARI Female 66 1533 601 

602 6036 1754 AAKRITI BASNET Female 66 1542 602 

603 6894 5704 KRISHAN KHANG MANDAL Male 66 1545 603 

604 6526 4535 AMAN KARNA Male 66 1566 604 

605 6403 7317 SUSHANT RAWAL Male 66 1569 605 

606 6337 5597 SUJATA MAHATO Female 66 1572 606 

607 6272 1486 KIRAN ARYAL Female 66 1573 607 

608 7441 9237 RASMI SUBEDI Female 66 1574 608 

609 5889 5794 SUJITA MARIKHU Female 66 1584 609 

610 5986 5222 AYUSHMA TSERING LAMA Female 66 1588 610 

611 5503 5329 SAJANI LIMBU Female 65 1607 611 

612 7716 9072 JAYAPRITHVI BAHADUR SINGH Male 65 1608 612 

613 6794 7860 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH Male 65 1618 613 

614 5547 7877 SANJANA KUMARI SAH Female 65 1621 614 

615 7032 8202 DIWAKAR PRATAP SHAH Male 65 1622 615 

616 5496 9825 SARVESH NATH TIWARI Male 65 1625 616 

617 6680 3525 KIRAN GOSAI Female 65 1641 617 

618 6863 9924 AAKASH YADAV Male 65 1642 618 

619 7869 10635 SIDDHANT KUMAR YADAV Male 65 1643 619 

620 7301 8870 SEJAL SHRESTHA Female 65 1652 620 

621 7370 2219 ANJANA BISHWOKARMA Female 65 1654 621 

622 6571 9285 SANJAYA SUNAR Male 65 1664 622 

623 7806 3960 AALOK KUMAR JHA Male 65 1669 623 

624 5755 9083 Nabin Singh Male 65 1677 624 

625 5842 1541 KRISHNA BAHADUR B K Male 65 1693 625 



626 7878 3377 Keshav Kumar Gharti Magar Male 65 1694 626 

627 5812 4746 AARYAN KHAGI Male 65 1697 627 

628 7674 1553 MAHESH B.K Male 65 1699 628 

629 6926 7929 SUMAN KUMAR SAH Male 65 1704 629 

630 6159 5836 RINKY KUMARI MEHTA Female 65 1706 630 

631 6963 1494 PRAKASH ARYAL Male 65 1712 631 

632 6259 4794 AASHISH KHANAL Male 65 1714 632 

633 5971 3949 NEHA JAYSWAL Female 65 1718 633 

634 5774 2084 MANISH BHATTARAI Male 65 1723 634 

635 5681 8649 ADITYA SHRESTHA Male 64 1738 635 

636 5960 10745 RONIT ZOOWA Male 64 1739 636 

637 7299 7993 USHA KUMARI SAHANI Female 64 1744 637 

638 6713 10732 BHIRKUTI YOGI Female 64 1745 638 

639 6041 6826 ALISHA POUDEL Female 64 1775 639 

640 7509 2945 KRISHNA LAL DAS Male 64 1790 640 

641 6534 1562 YAM BAHADUR B.K Male 64 1794 641 

642 5921 6679 SADIKSHA PAUDEL Female 64 1795 642 

643 5537 6838 ASMITA SHARMA POUDEL Female 64 1808 643 

644 6197 5786 KUSHAL MARAHATTA Male 64 1810 644 

645 7136 4610 USHA KC Female 64 1812 645 

646 7748 5612 SANTOSH MAINALI Male 64 1815 646 

647 6598 6277 CHITTAKALA PANDEY Female 64 1818 647 

648 5664 3618 PUJA GUPTA Female 64 1819 648 

649 5504 8482 AMAR SHARMA Male 64 1821 649 

650 7240 3548 AMARNATH GUPTA Male 64 1829 650 

651 7147 7517 AAKASH Kumar Sah Male 64 1833 651 

652 5474 6344 SANDESH PANDEY Male 64 1835 652 

653 7730 1926 PRATIGYA BHANDARI Female 64 1836 653 

654 6672 3366 BIJAYA GHALAN Male 64 1844 654 

655 7074 5180 DHIRENDRA KUMAR KUSHWAHA Male 64 1845 655 

656 7278 8916 SUJAL SHRESTHA Female 64 1850 656 

657 5780 9845 SUBINA TYATA Female 64 1864 657 

658 5256 1418 ICHCHHA AMATYA Female 64 1879 658 

659 6913 9650 ROSHILA THAPA Female 63 1891 659 

660 5491 4022 ISHA JHA Female 63 1897 660 

661 7543 1580 SIMA B.K. Female 63 1901 661 

662 7577 5947 Abdul Kareem Musalman Male 63 1902 662 

663 7913 7446 SIJAL RIJAL Female 63 1909 663 

664 6871 9348 MANJU TAMANG Female 63 1914 664 

665 5000 5259 PAWAN LAMGADE Male 63 1915 665 

666 6256 1579 SAUGAT B.K. Male 63 1917 666 

667 6666 8764 NABINA SHRESTHA Female 63 1919 667 

668 6088 7394 PRAKRITI REGMI Female 63 1925 668 

669 7690 7483 BINOD ROKAYA Male 63 1931 669 

670 6161 3147 Niruta Dhital Female 63 1936 670 

671 5402 3989 ANKITA KUMARI JHA Female 63 1944 671 

672 6769 9832 UJJWAL TIWARI Male 63 1949 672 

673 7052 7471 PROGRESH ROKA Male 63 1959 673 

674 6364 1426 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 1962 674 

675 6665 4515 PANKAJ LAL KARN Male 63 1964 675 

676 6951 2210 JESON BISHWAKARMA Male 63 1983 676 

677 6670 5963 AAKRITI NAKARMI Female 63 1992 677 

678 7865 7796 RABINDRA KUMAR SAH Male 63 1997 678 

679 7218 9565 JENISHA THAPA Female 63 2009 679 

680 5843 8957 VASTAVIKTA SHRIVASTAV Female 63 2015 680 

681 7675 10063 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 63 2019 681 

682 7094 5231 MANIK LAMA Male 63 2024 682 

683 7583 9332 BIMALA TAMANG Female 63 2027 683 

684 7141 3951 PRADIP KUMAR JAYSWAL Male 63 2030 684 

685 5261 7398 PUKAR REGMI Male 62 2044 685 



686 5703 2321 BHUVAN BUDHA Male 62 2048 686 

687 6753 2283 Armaan Bk Male 62 2049 687 

688 7027 10085 BIMLENDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 62 2055 688 

689 6731 1366 JAGAT AIDI Male 62 2056 689 

690 5759 6050 BHAROSHA NEUPANE Female 62 2057 690 

691 6209 3361 SUPRIYA GC Female 62 2058 691 

692 6274 2351 Kumar Budhathoki Male 62 2059 692 

693 5894 7575 ARCHANA SAH Female 62 2063 693 

694 7059 8215 JYOTI SHAH Female 62 2071 694 

695 7113 2552 KRITI CHAUDHARY Female 62 2080 695 

696 5203 4990 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 62 2081 696 

697 6372 1261 ROJINA ADHIKARI Female 62 2086 697 

698 7864 9376 SRIJANA TAMANG Female 62 2090 698 

699 6993 10158 INDILA KUMARI YADAV Female 62 2096 699 

700 6833 8170 BANDANA SHAH Female 62 2102 700 

701 7853 7923 SUBHASH CHANDRA SAH Male 62 2121 701 

702 6578 8893 SIMON SHRESTHA Male 62 2124 702 

703 7925 2603 PRASHANT CHAUDHARY Male 62 2135 703 

704 7165 5851 ABHISHEK RAJ MISHRA Male 62 2140 704 

705 6667 5405 RAMILA RAJAN MAGAR Female 62 2146 705 

706 5573 6562 KRISHNANAND PASWAN Male 62 2150 706 

707 7035 7661 DIPESH KUMAR SAH Male 62 2165 707 

708 5379 3258 SIDDARTHA GANDHARBA Male 61 2183 708 

709 6366 2889 RABINA DANGAURA Female 61 2184 709 

710 6879 1911 NABIN BHANDARI Male 61 2199 710 

711 6969 10644 SONI YADAV Female 61 2219 711 

712 5914 6975 SWEETY PRAJAPATI Female 61 2221 712 

713 7266 9546 DAMAR BAHADUR THAPA Male 61 2226 713 

714 6675 5052 ABHAY KUMAR Male 61 2233 714 

715 6144 2499 BHUMIKA CHAUDHARY Female 61 2241 715 

716 5458 5848 AAYUSHI MISHRA Female 61 2251 716 

717 7901 7871 SAMIKSHA SAH Female 61 2277 717 

718 5875 6534 SABINA PARIYAR Female 61 2280 718 

719 7195 3988 ANKITA JHA Female 61 2289 719 

720 5485 2744 TRISHITA CHAURASIA Female 61 2320 720 

721 6217 3151 RANJITA Dhital Female 61 2331 721 

722 7507 4482 SUDIP KISHOR KARKI Male 60 2342 722 

723 7281 3971 ABINASH KUMAR JHA Male 60 2362 723 

724 7814 2333 MANISHA BUDHA MAGAR Female 60 2363 724 

725 6055 10532 ROSHANI YADAV Female 60 2376 725 

726 6950 10560 SANDHYA YADAV Female 60 2378 726 

727 6370 6160 ARJAN OJHA Male 60 2388 727 

728 7265 7024 MAHFOOZ AHMAD QURAISHI Male 60 2425 728 

729 5219 4023 JAS RUPA RANI JHA Female 60 2427 729 

730 4964 10670 SUMAN KUMAR YADAV Male 60 2444 730 

731 7401 1709 AYUSHMA BARAL Female 60 2446 731 

732 5815 9289 SWASTIKA SUNDAS Female 60 2447 732 

733 6477 8438 UTKRISHTI SHAHI Female 60 2450 733 

734 7540 10004 ANIL YADAV Male 60 2455 734 

735 7911 3874 SHEMFUNGMA INGNAM Female 59 2504 735 

736 6902 2135 GAURAB BHUJEL Male 59 2507 736 

737 5807 4413 ISHAN KARKI Male 59 2517 737 

738 5961 9179 BIBEK KUMAR SONI Male 59 2528 738 

739 7780 6271 BINIT PANDEY Male 59 2540 739 

740 7111 8602 ADITYA KUMAR SHARRAF Male 59 2553 740 

741 5278 5721 OM Prakash Mandal Male 59 2557 741 

742 6779 5953 RIZWANULLAH MUSALMAN Male 59 2559 742 

743 6074 9206 BINITA SUBEDI Female 59 2565 743 

744 7623 10720 VIJAY YADAV Male 59 2575 744 

745 6172 9811 NAMRATA TIWARI Female 59 2585 745 



746 6122 3873 MOHAMMED IMTIYAZ Male 59 2589 746 

747 7854 2635 RAJKAPUR CHAUDHARY Male 59 2604 747 

748 7849 7239 ABHISHEK PRASAD RAUNIYAR Male 59 2606 748 

749 7057 6540 SURAJ PARIYAR Male 59 2622 749 

750 5129 5251 Sunil Lama Male 59 2626 750 

751 5508 5318 DEEPTI LIMBU Female 58 2630 751 

752 6239 4144 JYOTSNA JOSHI Female 58 2634 752 

753 7446 5980 SACHIN NAYAK Male 58 2635 753 

754 6738 9367 RINGZEN TAMANG Female 58 2644 754 

755 5668 1001 Chirag SHARMA (KHATWE) Male 58 2646 755 

756 7915 5077 KAJAL KUMARI Female 58 2653 756 

757 7611 4404 DEEPA KARKI Female 58 2655 757 

758 5202 2209 JAIENDRA BISHWAKARMA Male 58 2666 758 

759 5207 3898 ANKITA JAISWAL Female 58 2671 759 

760 7537 9861 Deepak Raj Upadhyay Male 58 2673 760 

761 6624 5257 ARYA TARA LAMA TAMANG Female 58 2685 761 

762 5902 1415 MOASHIR Ali Male 58 2694 762 

763 7418 5936 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 58 2711 763 

764 7214 9842 PRITI KUMARI TURAHA Female 58 2716 764 

765 7219 2819 KAMLESH KUMAR CHHIPI DHOBI Male 58 2724 765 

766 6206 4290 NEHA KAFLE Female 58 2727 766 

767 5104 8757 MERINA SHRESTHA Female 58 2739 767 

768 5336 7062 KRIPA RAI Female 58 2750 768 

769 7001 1626 AASTHA BAJRACHARYA Female 58 2761 769 

770 7574 9949 ABHISHEK YADAV Male 57 2790 770 

771 5716 6561 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 57 2800 771 

772 6587 5402 PUSHPA MAGAR Female 57 2806 772 

773 7235 5425 DINESH MAHARA Male 57 2816 773 

774 7328 5978 PRIYANKA NAYAK Female 57 2821 774 

775 7657 4099 SIKHA KUMARI JHA Female 57 2845 775 

776 5990 5218 ANGMU LAMA Female 57 2853 776 

777 7018 6151 MOHAMMAD MAHAMOOD NUREE Male 57 2872 777 

778 7546 2742 RAJEEV KUMAR CHAURASIA Male 56 3006 778 

779 5397 9361 PURNIMA TAMANG Female 56 3017 779 

780 5798 5213 ANISH LAGEJU Male 56 3021 780 

781 7470 2247 LAXMI BISTA Female 56 3023 781 

782 7614 1003 TREIKSHA . Female 56 3027 782 

783 6552 5603 TANYA KUMARI MAHATO Female 56 3029 783 

784 6131 5062 RAHUL KUMAR Male 56 3033 784 

785 6857 9768 CHIRANJIVI TIMILSINA Male 56 3069 785 

786 7457 4501 APARAJITA KARN Female 56 3071 786 

787 7567 9977 AMAN KUMAR YADAV Male 56 3079 787 

788 7073 3912 JYOTI JAISWAL Female 56 3090 788 

789 6335 3391 ARJUN GHIMIRE Male 56 3093 789 

790 6726 8768 NISHA SHRESTHA Female 56 3114 790 

791 6327 1738 SIWANI BARMASHAKHA Female 55 3124 791 

792 7472 6014 KRISHNA NEPALI Male 55 3130 792 

793 5579 4649 DIPENDRA KHADKA Male 55 3134 793 

794 7739 5201 SANTOSH KUMAR KUSHWAHA Male 55 3148 794 

795 6973 2776 GOPAL CHHANTYAL Male 55 3152 795 

796 6468 7956 SUSHMA SAH Female 55 3169 796 

797 6820 3609 PRAMANAND PRASAD GUPTA Male 55 3172 797 

798 6509 5225 DILASHA LAMA Female 55 3174 798 

799 6555 6462 AAVA PANTHA Female 55 3181 799 

800 6317 1847 GANESH BAYALKOTI Male 55 3184 800 

801 7317 1135 AARATI ADHIKARI Female 55 3192 801 

802 5318 10013 ANKIT YADAV Male 55 3195 802 

803 5499 10122 DHIRAJ YADAV Male 55 3199 803 

804 7342 8289 PRIYA SHAH Female 55 3206 804 

805 6875 7426 BINAYAK RIJAL Male 55 3218 805 



806 7079 4053 PRADIP Kumar Jha Male 55 3227 806 

807 5647 6351 SARVESH RAJ PANDEY Male 55 3232 807 

808 6854 6502 KRISHNA SUDHA PARAJULI Female 55 3246 808 

809 7503 10285 Navin Kumar Yadav Male 55 3254 809 

810 6987 6957 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 55 3258 810 

811 7738 8590 SURAKSHYA SHARMA Female 55 3268 811 

812 6997 3601 NISHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 55 3292 812 

813 7239 8076 DIPAK SARKI Male 55 3297 813 

814 5061 3588 KHUSHBU Kumari Gupta Female 54 3303 814 

815 6416 8705 BUNU KALA SHRESTHA Female 54 3308 815 

816 7805 1614 JANAK PRASAD BAJGAI Male 54 3323 816 

817 7829 3161 DIAMOND DHUNGANA Male 54 3325 817 

818 7742 9153 SWATI KUMARI SINGH Female 54 3344 818 

819 6418 5776 VIVEK KUMAR MANDAL Male 54 3359 819 

820 6739 3184 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 54 3367 820 

821 6919 4512 MANISH KARN Male 54 3380 821 

822 6198 1565 ARATI B.K. Female 54 3381 822 

823 6470 5652 SALINA MANANDHAR Female 54 3384 823 

824 7416 5028 KABITA KOJU Female 54 3396 824 

825 7909 7260 RADHA KUMARI RAUNIYAR Female 54 3401 825 

826 5307 8778 PRABHUSHA SHRESTHA Female 54 3417 826 

827 7466 6573 ANJALI PATEL Female 54 3421 827 

828 7334 10058 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 54 3427 828 

829 6568 2609 PRATIKSHA CHAUDHARY Female 54 3444 829 

830 7825 2908 KRISHANA RAY DANUWAR Male 54 3453 830 

831 6167 1568 DILIP B.K. Male 54 3458 831 

832 7169 10359 PAWAN KUMAR YADAV Male 54 3474 832 

833 6985 6553 RAM DAYAL PASI Male 53 3501 833 

834 6267 4454 SABINA KARKI Female 53 3502 834 

835 6290 1550 DEEPSI KAUSHAL B.K Female 53 3515 835 

836 6213 9498 ROSHANI THAKURI Female 53 3522 836 

837 5424 5681 BIBHA MANDAL Female 53 3546 837 

838 7529 3842 UMAPATI HARIJAN Male 53 3553 838 

839 6221 4975 ROSHANI KHATUN Female 53 3561 839 

840 7782 7124 HEMA RAIKHOLA Female 53 3599 840 

841 5077 6713 QAINAT PERWEEN Female 53 3621 841 

842 7798 6785 BHAWANA POKHREL Female 53 3634 842 

843 6357 10097 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV Male 53 3636 843 

844 7168 1229 NIRAJAN ADHIKARI Male 53 3643 844 

845 7366 4140 DIRGA RAJ JOSHI Male 53 3649 845 

846 5310 3111 ASHOK KUMAR DHAMI Male 53 3661 846 

847 7372 1335 SHEETAL AGRAHARI Female 53 3668 847 

848 6799 9509 AAYASA THAPA Female 52 3676 848 

849 7384 2532 JEEWAN CHAUDHARY Male 52 3680 849 

850 6432 2956 RAM Sagar Das Male 52 3707 850 

851 7025 1635 PRATISHARA BAJRACHARYA Female 52 3727 851 

852 5569 10592 SAURAV KUMAR YADAV Male 52 3730 852 

853 7917 7481 BADRI BAHADUR ROKAYA Male 52 3781 853 

854 5107 3379 ROSHIKA GHATANI Female 52 3789 854 

855 5994 8654 ALIPA SHRESTHA Female 52 3805 855 

856 5305 2756 NISHA CHAURASIYA Female 52 3820 856 

857 7528 4854 SANTOSH KHANAL Male 52 3825 857 

858 7129 9208 DEEKSHA SUBEDI Female 52 3839 858 

859 7669 2978 ANKITA DEO Female 51 3904 859 

860 7521 2673 SAURAV CHAUDHARY Male 51 3967 860 

861 5686 9516 ANSHU THAPA Female 51 3968 861 

862 7631 1526 KAPIL AWASTHI Male 51 3979 862 

863 5700 6560 HRITIK Raj Paswan Male 51 3986 863 

864 7153 4987 SARIKA KHULIMULI Female 51 4014 864 

865 7408 2620 RABINDRA CHAUDHARY Male 51 4024 865 



866 6316 7810 RAJAN KUMAR SAH Male 51 4035 866 

867 7071 5094 RUBI KUMARI Female 50 4097 867 

868 5028 10731 BAIBHAVI Nath YOGI Female 50 4105 868 

869 7894 8121 AANCHAL SHAH Female 50 4133 869 

870 7116 3012 KABITA DEVKOTA Female 50 4147 870 

871 7194 9754 BIRENDRA TIMALSINA Male 50 4184 871 

872 6999 9270 BINA SUNAR Female 50 4202 872 

873 7036 2279 SANJITA BISWAKARMA Female 50 4247 873 

874 5637 7192 KIRAN RANA Male 50 4261 874 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5090 3573 BISHAL KUMAR GUPTA Male 88 41 1 

2 5938 7256 MUKESH KUMAR RAUNIYAR Male 87 53 2 

3 5901 7629 BIRENDRA SAH Male 86 71 3 

4 6325 2975 AAKASH DEO Male 86 84 4 

5 5094 6385 CHIRANJIBI PANDIT Male 86 91 5 

6 5246 1429 ALIHASAN ANSARI Male 86 92 6 

7 7337 10673 SUMIT KUMAR YADAV Male 85 106 7 

8 6114 7614 BIJAY KUMAR SAH Male 85 108 8 

9 5526 9453 Prerana Thakur Female 85 112 9 

10 7843 10075 BIKASH YADAV Male 85 134 10 

11 5264 5186 NIRAJ KUSHWAHA Male 85 136 11 

12 5323 5215 SUVAM LAHERA Male 84 172 12 

13 5276 10052 BHANTU YADAV Male 83 189 13 

14 5058 7646 DEV NARAYAN SAH Male 83 204 14 

15 7502 7767 PAWAN Kumar Sah Male 83 210 15 

16 6112 8559 RAMAN PRASAD SHARMA Male 82 232 16 

17 5105 10596 SHAILENDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 82 252 17 

18 5548 9926 AANAND KUMAR YADAV Male 82 253 18 

19 5142 7947 SURAJ SAH Male 82 269 19 

20 6440 10115 DHARMENDRA YADAV Male 81 270 20 

21 6538 4978 SABNAM KHATUN Female 81 295 21 

22 5773 3847 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 81 307 22 

23 7127 1228 NIRAJAN ANGEL ADHIKARI Male 81 309 23 

24 5066 10056 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 81 321 24 

25 5451 10445 RAJAN YADAV Male 81 339 25 

26 5558 10637 SIDDHARTHA YADAV Male 80 344 26 

27 7156 4526 SUSHANT KUMAR KARN Male 80 348 27 

28 7325 5764 SIKENDRA MANDAL Male 80 361 28 

29 5677 5970 MD NASIR Male 80 387 29 

30 6884 8261 NITESH KUMAR SHAH Male 79 419 30 

31 7677 7891 SAROJ KUMAR SAH Male 79 425 31 

32 5848 5662 AJAY KUMAR MANDAL Male 79 434 32 

33 7625 7524 ABALESH KUMAR SAH Male 79 447 33 

34 6532 4110 SUPRIYA JHA Female 78 457 34 

35 7815 5168 AJAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA Male 78 464 35 

36 5840 7516 NAJAM SAFI Male 78 467 36 

37 5867 6406 Roshan Kumar Pandit Male 78 472 37 

38 6116 10519 ROSHAN YADAV Male 78 479 38 

39 7636 10150 GYANI SHANKAR YADAV Male 77 526 39 

40 5189 5674 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL Male 77 534 40 

41 7154 7222 BIBEK RANJAN Male 77 544 41 

42 6150 2579 NARENDRA PRATAP CHAUDHARY Male 77 554 42 

43 6829 3984 AMBESH JHA Male 77 556 43 

44 6128 6583 Gautam Kumar Patel Male 77 560 44 

45 7216 9955 ABHISHEK YADAV Male 77 577 45 

46 6918 9454 PRINCE THAKUR Male 77 581 46 

47 7852 10685 SURENDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 76 611 47 

48 6255 5919 SHAHID BAKSH MIYA Male 76 630 48 



49 5399 10464 RAM REKHA YADAV Male 76 644 49 

50 5477 8287 PREETY SHAH Female 76 649 50 

51 7767 3648 SATISH GUPTA Male 76 652 51 

52 5122 10437 RAHUL YADAV Male 76 657 52 

53 7443 7656 DIPAK SAH Male 75 668 53 

54 7668 4367 RAJU KAPAR Male 75 684 54 

55 5215 7627 BINESH KUMAR SAH Male 75 698 55 

56 7050 10545 SABDA PRAKASH YADAV Male 75 719 56 

57 7229 7644 DEV Kumar Sah Male 75 726 57 

58 7606 10270 MUNENDRA PRASAD YADAV Male 75 733 58 

59 5946 10650 SUBASH CHANDRA YADAV Male 75 742 59 

60 7773 7544 AJIT KUMAR SAH Male 74 776 60 

61 6782 8130 Abhisek Shah Male 74 790 61 

62 5939 9937 AASHUTOSH KUMAR YADAV Male 74 812 62 

63 7357 5531 ANIL MAHATO Male 74 813 63 

64 6035 3626 Rajat Kumar Gupta Male 74 827 64 

65 6740 2701 SURUCHI CHAUDHARY Female 74 836 65 

66 7817 5960 ADARSH KUMAR NAGBANSHI Male 73 843 66 

67 7876 2937 GANESH LAL DAS Male 73 860 67 

68 7109 10686 SURENDRA Prasad Yadav Male 73 869 68 

69 5360 1380 MD AAQIB ALAM Male 73 874 69 

70 5176 7682 JAGRITI KUMARI SAH Female 73 894 70 

71 6832 8560 RAMESH KUMAR SHARMA Male 73 917 71 

72 7548 8555 RAJESH SHARMA Male 72 935 72 

73 6093 8176 BIBEKANANDA SHAH Male 72 972 73 

74 7848 8188 CHIRANJIWI PRASAD SHAH Male 71 1006 74 

75 6585 5150 BASHISTA KURMI Male 71 1036 75 

76 5917 4365 MOHAN LAL KAPAR Male 71 1058 76 

77 7397 10570 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV Male 69 1173 77 

78 6780 8954 NIKHIL RAJ SHRIVASTAV Male 69 1186 78 

79 5909 5892 PRIYA MISHRA Female 69 1194 79 

80 6789 5577 Priya Mahato Female 69 1209 80 

81 6533 10481 RANI YADAV Female 69 1221 81 

82 7289 10603 SHARDA KUMARI YADAV Female 69 1248 82 

83 5351 10542 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV Male 69 1258 83 

84 7692 10415 RABINDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 69 1270 84 

85 5346 10488 RANJITA YADAV Female 69 1280 85 

86 6962 2960 SHAKTI DAS Male 68 1289 86 

87 6102 9165 SWETA SINHA Female 68 1303 87 

88 5650 10505 RISHIKESH YADAV Male 68 1316 88 

89 4980 7777 PRABIN SAH Male 68 1321 89 

90 7519 10171 JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 68 1342 90 

91 6698 1411 MD ASLAM ALI Male 67 1410 91 

92 5431 8962 SHITAL SHRIWASTAV Female 67 1428 92 

93 6949 8284 PREETI KUMARI SHAH Female 67 1452 93 

94 6355 5817 ALISHA MEHTA Female 67 1454 94 

95 7345 5756 SATROHAN MANDAL Male 66 1497 95 

96 7846 4761 DILSHER KHAN Male 66 1499 96 

97 6337 5597 SUJATA MAHATO Female 66 1572 97 

98 6794 7860 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH Male 65 1618 98 

99 5547 7877 SANJANA KUMARI SAH Female 65 1621 99 

100 7032 8202 DIWAKAR PRATAP SHAH Male 65 1622 100 

101 5496 9825 SARVESH NATH TIWARI Male 65 1625 101 

102 6863 9924 AAKASH YADAV Male 65 1642 102 

103 7869 10635 SIDDHANT KUMAR YADAV Male 65 1643 103 

104 7299 7993 USHA KUMARI SAHANI Female 64 1744 104 

105 6598 6277 CHITTAKALA PANDEY Female 64 1818 105 

106 5664 3618 PUJA GUPTA Female 64 1819 106 

107 5504 8482 AMAR SHARMA Male 64 1821 107 

108 7240 3548 AMARNATH GUPTA Male 64 1829 108 



109 7147 7517 AAKASH Kumar Sah Male 64 1833 109 

110 5402 3989 ANKITA KUMARI JHA Female 63 1944 110 

111 6364 1426 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 1962 111 

112 7675 10063 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 63 2019 112 

113 7141 3951 PRADIP KUMAR JAYSWAL Male 63 2030 113 

114 7027 10085 BIMLENDRA KUMAR YADAV Male 62 2055 114 

115 5894 7575 ARCHANA SAH Female 62 2063 115 

116 6993 10158 INDILA KUMARI YADAV Female 62 2096 116 

117 7853 7923 SUBHASH CHANDRA SAH Male 62 2121 117 

118 5573 6562 KRISHNANAND PASWAN Male 62 2150 118 

119 7035 7661 DIPESH KUMAR SAH Male 62 2165 119 

120 6969 10644 SONI YADAV Female 61 2219 120 

121 6675 5052 ABHAY KUMAR Male 61 2233 121 

122 5458 5848 AAYUSHI MISHRA Female 61 2251 122 

123 7195 3988 ANKITA JHA Female 61 2289 123 

124 6055 10532 ROSHANI YADAV Female 60 2376 124 

125 6950 10560 SANDHYA YADAV Female 60 2378 125 

126 4964 10670 SUMAN KUMAR YADAV Male 60 2444 126 

127 7540 10004 ANIL YADAV Male 60 2455 127 

128 7780 6271 BINIT PANDEY Male 59 2540 128 

129 6779 5953 RIZWANULLAH MUSALMAN Male 59 2559 129 

130 7915 5077 KAJAL KUMARI Female 58 2653 130 

131 5902 1415 MOASHIR Ali Male 58 2694 131 

132 7214 9842 PRITI KUMARI TURAHA Female 58 2716 132 

133 7328 5978 PRIYANKA NAYAK Female 57 2821 133 

134 7657 4099 SIKHA KUMARI JHA Female 57 2845 134 

135 7018 6151 MOHAMMAD MAHAMOOD NUREE Male 57 2872 135 

136 7567 9977 AMAN KUMAR YADAV Male 56 3079 136 

137 7739 5201 SANTOSH KUMAR KUSHWAHA Male 55 3148 137 

138 5499 10122 DHIRAJ YADAV Male 55 3199 138 

139 6997 3601 NISHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 55 3292 139 

140 5061 3588 KHUSHBU Kumari Gupta Female 54 3303 140 

141 6739 3184 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 54 3367 141 

142 6919 4512 MANISH KARN Male 54 3380 142 

143 7909 7260 RADHA KUMARI RAUNIYAR Female 54 3401 143 

144 7466 6573 ANJALI PATEL Female 54 3421 144 

145 5305 2756 NISHA CHAURASIYA Female 52 3820 145 

146 5700 6560 HRITIK Raj Paswan Male 51 3986 146 

147 6316 7810 RAJAN KUMAR SAH Male 51 4035 147 

148 7071 5094 RUBI KUMARI Female 50 4097 148 

Reservation Group: Madheshi Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6216 3839 MANDEEP HARIJAN Male 82 261 1 

2 6760 5035 VIVEK KORI Male 74 794 2 

3 5005 7177 AMBEDKAR RAM Male 69 1233 3 

4 7476 1575 OM PRAKASH B.K. Male 67 1414 4 

5 6894 5704 KRISHAN KHANG MANDAL Male 66 1545 5 

6 7299 7993 USHA KUMARI SAHANI Female 64 1744 6 

7 5573 6562 KRISHNANAND PASWAN Male 62 2150 7 

8 6675 5052 ABHAY KUMAR Male 61 2233 8 

9 5278 5721 OM Prakash Mandal Male 59 2557 9 

10 7418 5936 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 58 2711 10 

11 7219 2819 KAMLESH KUMAR CHHIPI DHOBI Male 58 2724 11 

12 5716 6561 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 57 2800 12 

13 6985 6553 RAM DAYAL PASI Male 53 3501 13 

14 5424 5681 BIBHA MANDAL Female 53 3546 14 

15 7529 3842 UMAPATI HARIJAN Male 53 3553 15 

16 6432 2956 RAM Sagar Das Male 52 3707 16 

17 5700 6560 HRITIK Raj Paswan Male 51 3986 17 



Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5246 1429 ALIHASAN ANSARI Male 86 92 1 

2 6538 4978 SABNAM KHATUN Female 81 295 2 

3 5773 3847 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 81 307 3 

4 5677 5970 MD NASIR Male 80 387 4 

5 5840 7516 NAJAM SAFI Male 78 467 5 

6 6255 5919 SHAHID BAKSH MIYA Male 76 630 6 

7 5360 1380 MD AAQIB ALAM Male 73 874 7 

8 6296 4982 SANA KHATUN Female 67 1400 8 

9 6698 1411 MD ASLAM ALI Male 67 1410 9 

10 7846 4761 DILSHER KHAN Male 66 1499 10 

11 6364 1426 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 1962 11 

12 6779 5953 RIZWANULLAH MUSALMAN Male 59 2559 12 

13 6122 3873 MOHAMMED IMTIYAZ Male 59 2589 13 

14 5902 1415 MOASHIR Ali Male 58 2694 14 

15 7018 6151 MOHAMMAD MAHAMOOD NUREE Male 57 2872 15 

16 6739 3184 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 54 3367 16 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6160 2078 GANESH BHATTARAI Male 75 718 1 

2 6197 5786 KUSHAL MARAHATTA Male 64 1810 2 

3 5474 6344 SANDESH PANDEY Male 64 1835 3 

4 6274 2351 Kumar Budhathoki Male 62 2059 4 

5 7035 7661 DIPESH KUMAR SAH Male 62 2165 5 

6 5202 2209 JAIENDRA BISHWAKARMA Male 58 2666 6 

7 6335 3391 ARJUN GHIMIRE Male 56 3093 7 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5526 9453 Prerana Thakur Female 85 112 1 

2 5910 9975 ALISHA YADAV Female 81 294 2 

3 6538 4978 SABNAM KHATUN Female 81 295 3 

4 5893 9664 Samrachana Thapa Female 81 340 4 

5 5260 3789 SUMINA GURUNG Female 79 411 5 

6 6532 4110 SUPRIYA JHA Female 78 457 6 

7 6189 6363 VIDDHYA PANDEY Female 78 497 7 

8 5501 8058 SANGRILA SAPKOTA Female 77 539 8 

9 5181 6660 JAYA PAUDEL Female 77 553 9 

10 5936 4328 GRISHMA KANDEL Female 76 592 10 

11 5477 8287 PREETY SHAH Female 76 649 11 

12 6906 8839 SABITA SHRESTHA Female 76 653 12 

13 6590 1184 DEEPA ADHIKARI Female 75 675 13 

14 6752 7443 SANTOSHI RIJAL Female 75 685 14 

15 6868 7490 YAMUNA ROKAYA Female 75 701 15 

16 5998 3297 BINITA GAUTAM Female 74 758 16 

17 5881 1105 SANDHYA ACHARYA Female 74 778 17 

18 6638 2099 RACHANA BHATTARAI Female 74 802 18 

19 6740 2701 SURUCHI CHAUDHARY Female 74 836 19 

20 5466 5924 AVRIL MOKTAN Female 73 846 20 

21 5373 6688 SANDHYA PAUDEL Female 73 850 21 

22 6214 1159 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 73 872 22 

23 5176 7682 JAGRITI KUMARI SAH Female 73 894 23 

24 5439 1653 JAMUNA BAN Female 73 903 24 

25 6942 3748 PABITRA GURUNG Female 73 912 25 

26 5982 7284 KAMALA RAUT Female 72 931 26 

27 6200 3706 Bandana Gurung Female 72 933 27 

28 5919 1258 RANJU ADHIKARI Female 72 954 28 



29 6940 2155 AARATI BHUSAL Female 72 957 29 

30 6048 5995 Indira Nepal Female 71 1004 30 

31 7872 8015 AKRITI SAPKOTA Female 71 1009 31 

32 6467 8655 ALISHA SHRESTHA Female 71 1045 32 

33 6394 6311 NEHA PANDEY Female 70 1097 33 

34 5429 1283 SANGITA ADHIKARI Female 70 1120 34 

35 6175 8769 NISHANA SHRESTHA Female 70 1160 35 

36 5909 5892 PRIYA MISHRA Female 69 1194 36 

37 6789 5577 Priya Mahato Female 69 1209 37 

38 7390 1181 BISHAKA ADHIKARI Female 69 1218 38 

39 6533 10481 RANI YADAV Female 69 1221 39 

40 7289 10603 SHARDA KUMARI YADAV Female 69 1248 40 

41 6784 3031 Aarati Dhakal Female 69 1264 41 

42 7145 4628 AARJU KHADKA Female 69 1271 42 

43 5346 10488 RANJITA YADAV Female 69 1280 43 

44 6102 9165 SWETA SINHA Female 68 1303 44 

45 6699 4596 MANJU K.C. Female 67 1389 45 

46 6296 4982 SANA KHATUN Female 67 1400 46 

47 5431 8962 SHITAL SHRIWASTAV Female 67 1428 47 

48 5878 2922 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 67 1431 48 

49 6199 5282 SABINA LAMICHHANE Female 67 1441 49 

50 6949 8284 PREETI KUMARI SHAH Female 67 1452 50 

51 6330 8817 RANJEETA SHRESTHA Female 67 1453 51 

52 6355 5817 ALISHA MEHTA Female 67 1454 52 

53 6153 5984 PRANISHA NEMKUL Female 66 1506 53 

54 7510 8114 JASMINE SEN Female 66 1525 54 

55 7241 1960 SHILA BHANDARI Female 66 1533 55 

56 6337 5597 SUJATA MAHATO Female 66 1572 56 

57 6272 1486 KIRAN ARYAL Female 66 1573 57 

58 7441 9237 RASMI SUBEDI Female 66 1574 58 

59 5889 5794 SUJITA MARIKHU Female 66 1584 59 

60 5547 7877 SANJANA KUMARI SAH Female 65 1621 60 

61 6680 3525 KIRAN GOSAI Female 65 1641 61 

62 7301 8870 SEJAL SHRESTHA Female 65 1652 62 

63 7370 2219 ANJANA BISHWOKARMA Female 65 1654 63 

64 7299 7993 USHA KUMARI SAHANI Female 64 1744 64 

65 6713 10732 BHIRKUTI YOGI Female 64 1745 65 

66 6041 6826 ALISHA POUDEL Female 64 1775 66 

67 5921 6679 SADIKSHA PAUDEL Female 64 1795 67 

68 7136 4610 USHA KC Female 64 1812 68 

69 6598 6277 CHITTAKALA PANDEY Female 64 1818 69 

70 5664 3618 PUJA GUPTA Female 64 1819 70 

71 7278 8916 SUJAL SHRESTHA Female 64 1850 71 

72 5780 9845 SUBINA TYATA Female 64 1864 72 

73 6913 9650 ROSHILA THAPA Female 63 1891 73 

74 6666 8764 NABINA SHRESTHA Female 63 1919 74 

75 6088 7394 PRAKRITI REGMI Female 63 1925 75 

76 6161 3147 Niruta Dhital Female 63 1936 76 

77 5402 3989 ANKITA KUMARI JHA Female 63 1944 77 

78 6364 1426 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 1962 78 

79 7218 9565 JENISHA THAPA Female 63 2009 79 

80 7583 9332 BIMALA TAMANG Female 63 2027 80 

81 5759 6050 BHAROSHA NEUPANE Female 62 2057 81 

82 6209 3361 SUPRIYA GC Female 62 2058 82 

83 5894 7575 ARCHANA SAH Female 62 2063 83 

84 5203 4990 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 62 2081 84 

85 6372 1261 ROJINA ADHIKARI Female 62 2086 85 

86 7864 9376 SRIJANA TAMANG Female 62 2090 86 

87 6993 10158 INDILA KUMARI YADAV Female 62 2096 87 

88 6969 10644 SONI YADAV Female 61 2219 88 



89 5914 6975 SWEETY PRAJAPATI Female 61 2221 89 

90 5458 5848 AAYUSHI MISHRA Female 61 2251 90 

91 5875 6534 SABINA PARIYAR Female 61 2280 91 

92 7195 3988 ANKITA JHA Female 61 2289 92 

93 6217 3151 RANJITA Dhital Female 61 2331 93 

94 7814 2333 MANISHA BUDHA MAGAR Female 60 2363 94 

95 6055 10532 ROSHANI YADAV Female 60 2376 95 

96 6950 10560 SANDHYA YADAV Female 60 2378 96 

97 5815 9289 SWASTIKA SUNDAS Female 60 2447 97 

98 6477 8438 UTKRISHTI SHAHI Female 60 2450 98 

99 6074 9206 BINITA SUBEDI Female 59 2565 99 

100 6239 4144 JYOTSNA JOSHI Female 58 2634 100 

101 6738 9367 RINGZEN TAMANG Female 58 2644 101 

102 7915 5077 KAJAL KUMARI Female 58 2653 102 

103 7611 4404 DEEPA KARKI Female 58 2655 103 

104 6624 5257 ARYA TARA LAMA TAMANG Female 58 2685 104 

105 7418 5936 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 58 2711 105 

106 7214 9842 PRITI KUMARI TURAHA Female 58 2716 106 

107 6206 4290 NEHA KAFLE Female 58 2727 107 

108 5716 6561 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 57 2800 108 

109 7328 5978 PRIYANKA NAYAK Female 57 2821 109 

110 7657 4099 SIKHA KUMARI JHA Female 57 2845 110 

111 7470 2247 LAXMI BISTA Female 56 3023 111 

112 6327 1738 SIWANI BARMASHAKHA Female 55 3124 112 

113 6509 5225 DILASHA LAMA Female 55 3174 113 

114 7317 1135 AARATI ADHIKARI Female 55 3192 114 

115 6987 6957 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 55 3258 115 

116 7738 8590 SURAKSHYA SHARMA Female 55 3268 116 

117 6997 3601 NISHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 55 3292 117 

118 5061 3588 KHUSHBU Kumari Gupta Female 54 3303 118 

119 7909 7260 RADHA KUMARI RAUNIYAR Female 54 3401 119 

120 7466 6573 ANJALI PATEL Female 54 3421 120 

121 5424 5681 BIBHA MANDAL Female 53 3546 121 

122 7782 7124 HEMA RAIKHOLA Female 53 3599 122 

123 6799 9509 AAYASA THAPA Female 52 3676 123 

124 5107 3379 ROSHIKA GHATANI Female 52 3789 124 

125 5994 8654 ALIPA SHRESTHA Female 52 3805 125 

126 5305 2756 NISHA CHAURASIYA Female 52 3820 126 

127 7129 9208 DEEKSHA SUBEDI Female 52 3839 127 

128 5686 9516 ANSHU THAPA Female 51 3968 128 

129 7153 4987 SARIKA KHULIMULI Female 51 4014 129 

130 7071 5094 RUBI KUMARI Female 50 4097 130 

131 5028 10731 BAIBHAVI Nath YOGI Female 50 4105 131 

132 7116 3012 KABITA DEVKOTA Female 50 4147 132 

133 6999 9270 BINA SUNAR Female 50 4202 133 

134 7036 2279 SANJITA BISWAKARMA Female 50 4247 134 

Reservation Group: Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5878 2922 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 67 1431 1 

2 7370 2219 ANJANA BISHWOKARMA Female 65 1654 2 

3 7299 7993 USHA KUMARI SAHANI Female 64 1744 3 

4 5875 6534 SABINA PARIYAR Female 61 2280 4 

5 5815 9289 SWASTIKA SUNDAS Female 60 2447 5 

6 7418 5936 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 58 2711 6 

7 5716 6561 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 57 2800 7 

8 6327 1738 SIWANI BARMASHAKHA Female 55 3124 8 

9 5424 5681 BIBHA MANDAL Female 53 3546 9 

10 5107 3379 ROSHIKA GHATANI Female 52 3789 10 

11 6999 9270 BINA SUNAR Female 50 4202 11 



12 7036 2279 SANJITA BISWAKARMA Female 50 4247 12 

Reservation Group: Muslim Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6538 4978 SABNAM KHATUN Female 81 295 1 

2 6296 4982 SANA KHATUN Female 67 1400 2 

3 6364 1426 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 1962 3 

Reservation Group: Disabled   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5451 10445 RAJAN YADAV Male 81 339 1 

2 6590 1184 DEEPA ADHIKARI Female 75 675 2 

3 7441 9237 RASMI SUBEDI Female 66 1574 3 

4 5496 9825 SARVESH NATH TIWARI Male 65 1625 4 

5 7780 6271 BINIT PANDEY Male 59 2540 5 

6 6206 4290 NEHA KAFLE Female 58 2727 6 

7 6973 2776 GOPAL CHHANTYAL Male 55 3152 7 

8 6357 10097 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV Male 53 3636 8 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6566 2560 MANISH Kumar Chaudhary Male 85 132 1 

2 6486 8709 DIBASH BABU SHRESTHA Male 83 202 2 

3 5260 3789 SUMINA GURUNG Female 79 411 3 

4 5546 5411 SHIVA RAM ALE MAGAR Male 79 428 4 

5 5848 5662 AJAY KUMAR MANDAL Male 79 434 5 

6 5712 7080 PRAKASH CHANDRA RAI Male 78 517 6 

7 6228 5371 ASHOK GHARTI MAGAR Male 77 533 7 

8 5189 5674 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL Male 77 534 8 

9 5738 2697 SUMIT KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 77 535 9 

10 6906 8839 SABITA SHRESTHA Female 76 653 10 

11 5779 2454 AKASH KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 75 666 11 

12 5937 7346 NITYANAND RAY Male 75 680 12 

13 6868 7490 YAMUNA ROKAYA Female 75 701 13 

14 6026 3528 DINESH GOSAIN Male 75 729 14 

15 6481 1583 THAMAN SING BACHE MAGAR Male 75 737 15 

16 5466 5924 AVRIL MOKTAN Female 73 846 16 

17 6314 2124 AMEN BHOTIYA Male 73 893 17 

18 6942 3748 PABITRA GURUNG Female 73 912 18 

19 6200 3706 Bandana Gurung Female 72 933 19 

20 6467 8655 ALISHA SHRESTHA Female 71 1045 20 

21 5992 6960 EUGENE KUMAR PRAJAPATI Male 71 1053 21 

22 6616 5710 MITHLESH MANDAL Male 70 1158 22 

23 6175 8769 NISHANA SHRESTHA Female 70 1160 23 

24 5177 5733 RAJESH KUMAR MANDAL Male 70 1166 24 

25 6379 2777 KUL BAHADUR CHHANTYAL Male 69 1169 25 

26 7286 2530 JAY CHAUDHARY Male 68 1300 26 

27 7312 5748 RUPESH KUMAR MANDAL Male 67 1426 27 

28 6330 8817 RANJEETA SHRESTHA Female 67 1453 28 

29 7345 5756 SATROHAN MANDAL Male 66 1497 29 

30 6153 5984 PRANISHA NEMKUL Female 66 1506 30 

31 5889 5794 SUJITA MARIKHU Female 66 1584 31 

32 7301 8870 SEJAL SHRESTHA Female 65 1652 32 

33 7878 3377 Keshav Kumar Gharti Magar Male 65 1694 33 

34 6672 3366 BIJAYA GHALAN Male 64 1844 34 

35 7278 8916 SUJAL SHRESTHA Female 64 1850 35 

36 5780 9845 SUBINA TYATA Female 64 1864 36 

37 6913 9650 ROSHILA THAPA Female 63 1891 37 

38 6666 8764 NABINA SHRESTHA Female 63 1919 38 

39 7583 9332 BIMALA TAMANG Female 63 2027 39 



40 6731 1366 JAGAT AIDI Male 62 2056 40 

41 5203 4990 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 62 2081 41 

42 7864 9376 SRIJANA TAMANG Female 62 2090 42 

43 5914 6975 SWEETY PRAJAPATI Female 61 2221 43 

44 7814 2333 MANISHA BUDHA MAGAR Female 60 2363 44 

45 5129 5251 Sunil Lama Male 59 2626 45 

46 6738 9367 RINGZEN TAMANG Female 58 2644 46 

47 6624 5257 ARYA TARA LAMA TAMANG Female 58 2685 47 

48 5798 5213 ANISH LAGEJU Male 56 3021 48 

49 6973 2776 GOPAL CHHANTYAL Male 55 3152 49 

50 6509 5225 DILASHA LAMA Female 55 3174 50 

51 6987 6957 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 55 3258 51 

52 6418 5776 VIVEK KUMAR MANDAL Male 54 3359 52 

53 5994 8654 ALIPA SHRESTHA Female 52 3805 53 

54 5686 9516 ANSHU THAPA Female 51 3968 54 

55 7153 4987 SARIKA KHULIMULI Female 51 4014 55 

56 5637 7192 KIRAN RANA Male 50 4261 56 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6126 2214 PUKAR BISHWAKARMA Male 81 279 1 

2 6917 9281 PURAN SUNAR Male 80 364 2 

3 6622 3840 Maniram Harijan Male 76 583 3 

4 7904 4317 TEK BAHADUR KAMI Male 75 690 4 

5 6348 1570 MADHU SUJAN B.K. Male 74 798 5 

6 6247 1128 RAJESH ACHCHHAMI Male 74 819 6 

7 6300 1576 RAJU B.K. Male 71 1015 7 

8 6514 3237 SANTOSH GAHATRAJ Male 69 1193 8 

9 6226 1559 SANGAM B.K Male 69 1207 9 

10 5298 1582 SUNDAR B.K. Male 69 1208 10 

11 5005 7177 AMBEDKAR RAM Male 69 1233 11 

12 6431 6528 GANESH PARIYAR Male 69 1274 12 

13 7851 2208 BINOD BISHWAKARMA Male 68 1283 13 

14 6127 2913 ADESH DARJI Male 68 1359 14 

15 5878 2922 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 67 1431 15 

16 6291 3236 SABIN GAHATRAJ Male 66 1505 16 

17 7370 2219 ANJANA BISHWOKARMA Female 65 1654 17 

18 6571 9285 SANJAYA SUNAR Male 65 1664 18 

19 5842 1541 KRISHNA BAHADUR B K Male 65 1693 19 

20 7674 1553 MAHESH B.K Male 65 1699 20 

21 7299 7993 USHA KUMARI SAHANI Female 64 1744 21 

22 6534 1562 YAM BAHADUR B.K Male 64 1794 22 

23 6256 1579 SAUGAT B.K. Male 63 1917 23 

24 7052 7471 PROGRESH ROKA Male 63 1959 24 

25 6951 2210 JESON BISHWAKARMA Male 63 1983 25 

26 6753 2283 Armaan Bk Male 62 2049 26 

27 5573 6562 KRISHNANAND PASWAN Male 62 2150 27 

28 6675 5052 ABHAY KUMAR Male 61 2233 28 

29 5875 6534 SABINA PARIYAR Female 61 2280 29 

30 5815 9289 SWASTIKA SUNDAS Female 60 2447 30 

31 5278 5721 OM Prakash Mandal Male 59 2557 31 

32 7057 6540 SURAJ PARIYAR Male 59 2622 32 

33 5202 2209 JAIENDRA BISHWAKARMA Male 58 2666 33 

34 7418 5936 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 58 2711 34 

35 5716 6561 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 57 2800 35 

36 6335 3391 ARJUN GHIMIRE Male 56 3093 36 

37 6327 1738 SIWANI BARMASHAKHA Female 55 3124 37 

38 7472 6014 KRISHNA NEPALI Male 55 3130 38 

39 6317 1847 GANESH BAYALKOTI Male 55 3184 39 

40 7239 8076 DIPAK SARKI Male 55 3297 40 



41 6167 1568 DILIP B.K. Male 54 3458 41 

42 5424 5681 BIBHA MANDAL Female 53 3546 42 

43 5107 3379 ROSHIKA GHATANI Female 52 3789 43 

44 5700 6560 HRITIK Raj Paswan Male 51 3986 44 

45 6999 9270 BINA SUNAR Female 50 4202 45 

46 7036 2279 SANJITA BISWAKARMA Female 50 4247 46 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6152 6195 PRADEEP OLI Male 86 81 1 

2 6016 4483 SUDIP KARKI Male 86 82 2 

3 6898 8389 ANIL SHAHI Male 81 332 3 

4 6917 9281 PURAN SUNAR Male 80 364 4 

5 6168 8012 RABINS SANYAL Male 79 401 5 

6 5762 8573 SAGAR SHARMA Male 79 408 6 

7 7115 8179 BIKASH SHAH Male 78 470 7 

8 6341 1056 KHAGOL ACHARYA Male 76 625 8 

9 6590 1184 DEEPA ADHIKARI Female 75 675 9 

10 6868 7490 YAMUNA ROKAYA Female 75 701 10 

11 5940 1622 KISHOR BAJGAIN Male 74 763 11 

12 5480 6083 NIRMAL NEUPANE Male 74 799 12 

13 7464 5515 BIRSHA BAHADUR MAHATARA Male 74 829 13 

14 7264 2326 MUNSINGH BUDHA Male 73 842 14 

15 6801 3097 TAPENDRA DHAKAL Male 73 844 15 

16 6547 2299 CHANDRA PRAKASH BOHARA Male 73 904 16 

17 7707 4184 SURYA KIRAN JOSHI Male 67 1406 17 

18 7241 1960 SHILA BHANDARI Female 66 1533 18 

19 7716 9072 JAYAPRITHVI BAHADUR SINGH Male 65 1608 19 

20 7674 1553 MAHESH B.K Male 65 1699 20 

21 6713 10732 BHIRKUTI YOGI Female 64 1745 21 

22 7690 7483 BINOD ROKAYA Male 63 1931 22 

23 6731 1366 JAGAT AIDI Male 62 2056 23 

24 7266 9546 DAMAR BAHADUR THAPA Male 61 2226 24 

25 6477 8438 UTKRISHTI SHAHI Female 60 2450 25 

26 6857 9768 CHIRANJIVI TIMILSINA Male 56 3069 26 

27 7239 8076 DIPAK SARKI Male 55 3297 27 

28 7805 1614 JANAK PRASAD BAJGAI Male 54 3323 28 

29 7829 3161 DIAMOND DHUNGANA Male 54 3325 29 

30 7366 4140 DIRGA RAJ JOSHI Male 53 3649 30 

31 7917 7481 BADRI BAHADUR ROKAYA Male 52 3781 31 

32 7116 3012 KABITA DEVKOTA Female 50 4147 32 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5511 5741 RATNESH CHANDRA MANDAL Male 88 37 1 

2 6733 7348 RAJAN RAY Male 88 42 2 

3 6757 6977 MITRARANJAN KUMAR PRAMANI Male 86 85 3 

4 5342 8293 RABI SHAH Male 86 100 4 

5 4981 5644 SAGAR MALLIK Male 85 101 5 

6 5457 4012 DEEPAK JHA Male 85 104 6 

7 5003 7887 SANTOSH SAH Male 85 110 7 

8 5934 7296 SANDIP Kumar Raut Male 85 115 8 

9 5073 9963 AJAY KUMAR YADAV Male 84 151 9 

10 5564 3595 NAVARAJ GUPTA Male 84 152 10 

11 5356 4539 KESHAV Raj Karna Male 84 153 11 

12 4994 10190 Karan KUMAR YADAV Male 84 156 12 

13 5187 10675 SUMIT YADAV Male 84 171 13 

14 5314 5494 SAMEER MAHASETH Male 84 176 14 

15 5648 6735 LAXMI PODDAR Female 83 206 15 

16 5134 7886 SANTOSH KUMAR SAH Male 83 216 16 



17 5507 8305 RAVI SHAH Male 82 229 17 

18 6996 9465 SADMARG THAKUR Male 82 251 18 

19 7274 2934 BHOGENDRA KUMAR DAS Male 82 258 19 

20 6717 2488 ARVIND CHAUDHARY Male 82 266 20 

21 5248 3590 LAXMI KUMARI GUPTA Female 81 272 21 

22 6651 2743 RUPESH CHAURASIA Male 81 290 22 

23 4983 5590 SANJEEV MAHATO Male 81 292 23 

24 5594 6421 HIMALAYA PANJIYAR Male 81 328 24 

25 7426 5487 ARUN KUMAR MAHASETH Male 81 329 25 

26 5265 3560 ARCHANA KUMARI GUPTA Female 81 335 26 

27 5053 9866 RAMESH CHANDRA UPADHYAY Male 80 352 27 

28 7290 3664 SOURABH GUPTA Male 80 356 28 

29 7447 7930 SUMIT KUMAR SAH Male 80 380 29 

30 7179 4521 SAURAV KUMAR KARN Male 79 417 30 

31 5472 4049 PIYUSH JHA Male 79 443 31 

32 5831 4044 NAVANIT JHA Male 79 450 32 

33 6359 8155 ANJALI SHAH Female 78 460 33 

34 5101 7504 UJJAWAL ROY Male 78 500 34 

35 7590 10413 RABIN YADAV Male 78 507 35 

36 5877 7590 ASUTOSH SAH Male 77 524 36 

37 5682 10333 NITYANAND YADAV Male 77 559 37 

38 6076 8144 AMAN SHAH Male 76 643 38 

39 7298 3023 AINUDDIN DEWAN Male 75 672 39 

40 6778 4019 GAURAV KUMAR JHA Male 75 683 40 

41 5689 5769 SURAJ MANDAL Male 75 696 41 

42 7822 6369 AAKASH PANDIT Male 75 732 42 

43 7151 7806 RAHUL KUMAR SAH Male 75 749 43 

44 7178 3975 Aditya Kumar Jha Male 74 769 44 

45 5020 7617 BIKASH KUMAR SAH Male 74 825 45 

46 5821 1359 Khurshid Ahmad Male 73 858 46 

47 7307 3624 RAHUL GUPTA Male 73 867 47 

48 7859 3218 JYOTI KUMARI DWIVEDY Female 73 876 48 

49 7803 5493 REJINA MAHASETH Female 73 927 49 

50 7593 1446 MD ASRARUL ANSARI Male 72 956 50 

51 6561 8298 RAJAN KUMAR SHAH Male 71 1049 51 

52 5140 9180 ROSHNI SONI Female 70 1109 52 

53 7629 1182 CHANDRIKA ADHIKARI Female 70 1122 53 

54 7877 22445 Rishav Dev Male 70 1298 54 

55 5228 7846 RICHA SAH Female 68 1313 55 

56 6421 5064 RIGWED KUMAR Male 68 1351 56 

57 7164 5881 MONI KUMARI MISHRA Female 68 1360 57 

58 7871 9112 RISHI RAJ SINGH Male 68 1364 58 

59 5733 4037 LOKESH JHA Male 68 1371 59 

60 5592 9903 POORNIMA VERMA Female 68 1377 60 

61 7352 8239 MONICA SHAH Female 68 1378 61 

62 7776 4498 ABHISHEK KARN Male 67 1391 62 

63 7294 4098 SHWETA JHA Female 67 1467 63 

64 7830 7692 JYOTI SAH Female 66 1500 64 

65 7806 3960 AALOK KUMAR JHA Male 65 1669 65 

66 6159 5836 RINKY KUMARI MEHTA Female 65 1706 66 

67 7509 2945 KRISHNA LAL DAS Male 64 1790 67 

68 6665 4515 PANKAJ LAL KARN Male 63 1964 68 

69 7865 7796 RABINDRA KUMAR SAH Male 63 1997 69 

70 7059 8215 JYOTI SHAH Female 62 2071 70 

71 7113 2552 KRITI CHAUDHARY Female 62 2080 71 

72 7901 7871 SAMIKSHA SAH Female 61 2277 72 

73 5485 2744 TRISHITA CHAURASIA Female 61 2320 73 

74 5961 9179 BIBEK KUMAR SONI Male 59 2528 74 

75 7854 2635 RAJKAPUR CHAUDHARY Male 59 2604 75 

76 7849 7239 ABHISHEK PRASAD RAUNIYAR Male 59 2606 76 



77 7907 4762 HENA KHAN Female 58 2642 77 

78 5207 3898 ANKITA JAISWAL Female 58 2671 78 

79 7574 9949 ABHISHEK YADAV Male 57 2790 79 

80 6131 5062 RAHUL KUMAR Male 56 3033 80 

81 7457 4501 APARAJITA KARN Female 56 3071 81 

82 7073 3912 JYOTI JAISWAL Female 56 3090 82 

83 6468 7956 SUSHMA SAH Female 55 3169 83 

84 6820 3609 PRAMANAND PRASAD GUPTA Male 55 3172 84 

85 5318 10013 ANKIT YADAV Male 55 3195 85 

86 7342 8289 PRIYA SHAH Female 55 3206 86 

87 7079 4053 PRADIP Kumar Jha Male 55 3227 87 

88 7503 10285 Navin Kumar Yadav Male 55 3254 88 

89 7334 10058 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 54 3427 89 

90 5077 6713 QAINAT PERWEEN Female 53 3621 90 

91 5569 10592 SAURAV KUMAR YADAV Male 52 3730 91 

92 7669 2978 ANKITA DEO Female 51 3904 92 

93 7894 8121 AANCHAL SHAH Female 50 4133 93 

Reservation Group: Madheshi Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5668 1001 Chirag SHARMA (KHATWE) Male 58 2646 1 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7562 1365 NABEEL AHSAN Male 79 424 1 

2 7066 4749 AARIF KHAN Male 77 546 2 

3 6051 1416 SHEKH AASHIF ALI Male 75 689 3 

4 5821 1359 Khurshid Ahmad Male 73 858 4 

5 7593 1446 MD ASRARUL ANSARI Male 72 956 5 

6 7884 5916 AZHAR MIYA Male 71 1032 6 

7 5191 4773 MUSKAN KHAN Female 70 1144 7 

8 7907 4762 HENA KHAN Female 58 2642 8 

9 5077 6713 QAINAT PERWEEN Female 53 3621 9 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6591 2130 ASMITA BHUJEL Female 80 374 1 

2 5219 4023 JAS RUPA RANI JHA Female 60 2427 2 

3 5990 5218 ANGMU LAMA Female 57 2853 3 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5721 8934 SWASTIKA SHRESTHA Female 87 55 1 

2 6600 4130 ASHNUMA JOSHI Female 86 95 2 

3 6410 4444 Pratima KARKI Female 85 125 3 

4 5529 1625 AASHRA BAJRACHARYA Female 84 158 4 

5 5649 3334 RITIKA GAUTAM Female 84 160 5 

6 5067 5629 SUNITA MALI Female 84 165 6 

7 5425 5014 RICHA KOIRALA Female 83 194 7 

8 5039 2353 NIRUTA BUDHATHOKI Female 83 198 8 

9 7442 2836 AAGYA DAHAL Female 83 205 9 

10 5648 6735 LAXMI PODDAR Female 83 206 10 

11 5174 5236 NISHA LAMA Female 83 209 11 

12 6169 1473 ASHIKA ARYAL Female 82 227 12 

13 5248 3590 LAXMI KUMARI GUPTA Female 81 272 13 

14 5576 9336 DEEKSHA TAMANG Female 81 289 14 

15 7821 6935 LAXMI PRADHAN Female 81 296 15 

16 5872 5361 TOSLIMA MABUHANG Female 81 298 16 

17 7222 7399 RITIKA REGMI Female 81 312 17 

18 5899 2587 NISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 81 330 18 



19 5265 3560 ARCHANA KUMARI GUPTA Female 81 335 19 

20 6765 2798 LALITA POUDEL CHHETRI Female 81 336 20 

21 6353 5659 ABHA KUMARI MANDAL Female 80 355 21 

22 6591 2130 ASMITA BHUJEL Female 80 374 22 

23 6359 8155 ANJALI SHAH Female 78 460 23 

24 7714 3162 GARIMA DHUNGANA Female 78 468 24 

25 5530 1806 SARBINA BASNET Female 78 506 25 

26 6800 8565 RITU SHARMA Female 77 528 26 

27 6471 6224 ISHWORI PAKHRIN Female 77 561 27 

28 5553 3738 MAMATA GURUNG Female 77 567 28 

29 7061 6449 SUSHMITA PANT Female 76 588 29 

30 7691 1315 TARA DEVI ADHIKARI Female 75 671 30 

31 6647 2892 BARSHA DANGI Female 75 707 31 

32 5535 9643 RIYA THAPA Female 75 711 32 

33 6693 5340 SUKRITI LOHANI Female 75 713 33 

34 5166 2315 LILA BOHORA Female 75 715 34 

35 5621 8726 JYOTI SHRESTHA Female 74 768 35 

36 5016 1876 ANU BHANDARI Female 74 793 36 

37 5832 6651 BARSHA PAUDEL Female 73 870 37 

38 7859 3218 JYOTI KUMARI DWIVEDY Female 73 876 38 

39 5778 8789 PRAMISHA SHRESTHA Female 73 882 39 

40 7803 5493 REJINA MAHASETH Female 73 927 40 

41 5693 3443 SARU GHIMIRE Female 72 937 41 

42 5941 7448 Sneha RIJAL Female 72 950 42 

43 5845 6948 Sonal Pradhan Female 71 1003 43 

44 5490 1977 RICHA BHANTANA Female 71 1039 44 

45 5597 5221 ASHMINA LAMA Female 71 1051 45 

46 5140 9180 ROSHNI SONI Female 70 1109 46 

47 7629 1182 CHANDRIKA ADHIKARI Female 70 1122 47 

48 7480 5678 BHAWANA MANDAL Female 70 1140 48 

49 5191 4773 MUSKAN KHAN Female 70 1144 49 

50 5527 5376 CHHAYAN SANGYA MAGAR Female 70 1157 50 

51 7106 5507 RIDDHIMA MAHAT Female 69 1168 51 

52 5828 5505 RACHANA MAHAT Female 69 1175 52 

53 6469 1634 PALISTHA BAJRACHARYA Female 69 1204 53 

54 6109 7077 PARUHANGMA RAI Female 68 1287 54 

55 5143 8611 DIKI LHAMU SHERPA Female 68 1301 55 

56 6084 8844 SAILAJA SHRESTHA Female 68 1302 56 

57 5228 7846 RICHA SAH Female 68 1313 57 

58 7090 8923 SUPRIYA SHRESTHA Female 68 1323 58 

59 7164 5881 MONI KUMARI MISHRA Female 68 1360 59 

60 5592 9903 POORNIMA VERMA Female 68 1377 60 

61 7352 8239 MONICA SHAH Female 68 1378 61 

62 7294 4098 SHWETA JHA Female 67 1467 62 

63 7830 7692 JYOTI SAH Female 66 1500 63 

64 6036 1754 AAKRITI BASNET Female 66 1542 64 

65 5503 5329 SAJANI LIMBU Female 65 1607 65 

66 6159 5836 RINKY KUMARI MEHTA Female 65 1706 66 

67 7730 1926 PRATIGYA BHANDARI Female 64 1836 67 

68 5256 1418 ICHCHHA AMATYA Female 64 1879 68 

69 7913 7446 SIJAL RIJAL Female 63 1909 69 

70 6871 9348 MANJU TAMANG Female 63 1914 70 

71 7059 8215 JYOTI SHAH Female 62 2071 71 

72 7113 2552 KRITI CHAUDHARY Female 62 2080 72 

73 6667 5405 RAMILA RAJAN MAGAR Female 62 2146 73 

74 6366 2889 RABINA DANGAURA Female 61 2184 74 

75 6144 2499 BHUMIKA CHAUDHARY Female 61 2241 75 

76 7901 7871 SAMIKSHA SAH Female 61 2277 76 

77 5485 2744 TRISHITA CHAURASIA Female 61 2320 77 

78 5219 4023 JAS RUPA RANI JHA Female 60 2427 78 



79 5508 5318 DEEPTI LIMBU Female 58 2630 79 

80 7907 4762 HENA KHAN Female 58 2642 80 

81 5207 3898 ANKITA JAISWAL Female 58 2671 81 

82 5104 8757 MERINA SHRESTHA Female 58 2739 82 

83 5336 7062 KRIPA RAI Female 58 2750 83 

84 7001 1626 AASTHA BAJRACHARYA Female 58 2761 84 

85 6587 5402 PUSHPA MAGAR Female 57 2806 85 

86 5990 5218 ANGMU LAMA Female 57 2853 86 

87 5397 9361 PURNIMA TAMANG Female 56 3017 87 

88 7457 4501 APARAJITA KARN Female 56 3071 88 

89 7073 3912 JYOTI JAISWAL Female 56 3090 89 

90 6726 8768 NISHA SHRESTHA Female 56 3114 90 

91 6468 7956 SUSHMA SAH Female 55 3169 91 

92 7342 8289 PRIYA SHAH Female 55 3206 92 

93 6854 6502 KRISHNA SUDHA PARAJULI Female 55 3246 93 

94 6416 8705 BUNU KALA SHRESTHA Female 54 3308 94 

95 7742 9153 SWATI KUMARI SINGH Female 54 3344 95 

96 6198 1565 ARATI B.K. Female 54 3381 96 

97 7416 5028 KABITA KOJU Female 54 3396 97 

98 5307 8778 PRABHUSHA SHRESTHA Female 54 3417 98 

99 6568 2609 PRATIKSHA CHAUDHARY Female 54 3444 99 

100 6267 4454 SABINA KARKI Female 53 3502 100 

101 6290 1550 DEEPSI KAUSHAL B.K Female 53 3515 101 

102 5077 6713 QAINAT PERWEEN Female 53 3621 102 

103 7669 2978 ANKITA DEO Female 51 3904 103 

104 7894 8121 AANCHAL SHAH Female 50 4133 104 

Reservation Group: Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6198 1565 ARATI B.K. Female 54 3381 1 

2 6290 1550 DEEPSI KAUSHAL B.K Female 53 3515 2 

Reservation Group: Muslim Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5191 4773 MUSKAN KHAN Female 70 1144 1 

2 7907 4762 HENA KHAN Female 58 2642 2 

3 5077 6713 QAINAT PERWEEN Female 53 3621 3 

Reservation Group: Disabled   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7527 6309 NAMASH PANDEY Male 72 928 1 

2 7371 8532 MUKESH SHARMA Male 70 1111 2 

3 7528 4854 SANTOSH KHANAL Male 52 3825 3 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5468 2295 SUJAN BOHAJU Male 88 43 1 

2 5721 8934 SWASTIKA SHRESTHA Female 87 55 2 

3 5854 9383 TENZING TAMANG Male 85 113 3 

4 6058 8686 BIBEK SHRESTHA Male 85 124 4 

5 5529 1625 AASHRA BAJRACHARYA Female 84 158 5 

6 5067 5629 SUNITA MALI Female 84 165 6 

7 5783 5214 NIRMAL LAGEJU Male 83 200 7 

8 5174 5236 NISHA LAMA Female 83 209 8 

9 5243 3779 Saugat GURUNG Male 83 218 9 

10 5161 5925 LAKPA MOKTAN Male 82 259 10 

11 7821 6935 LAXMI PRADHAN Female 81 296 11 

12 5872 5361 TOSLIMA MABUHANG Female 81 298 12 

13 7813 3215 ELIJAN DUWAL Male 81 306 13 

14 5899 2587 NISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 81 330 14 



15 5823 1848 BIJAY BAYAMBU Male 81 333 15 

16 6353 5659 ABHA KUMARI MANDAL Female 80 355 16 

17 5625 3777 SANJOG GURUNG Male 80 359 17 

18 6565 8744 KSHITIZ SHRESTHA Male 80 362 18 

19 6591 2130 ASMITA BHUJEL Female 80 374 19 

20 7834 5468 PRASHANNA MAN MAHARJAN Male 80 382 20 

21 7839 2464 AMISH CHAUDHARY Male 79 399 21 

22 6471 6224 ISHWORI PAKHRIN Female 77 561 22 

23 5553 3738 MAMATA GURUNG Female 77 567 23 

24 5358 8890 SHUBHAM SHRESTHA Male 76 591 24 

25 5535 9643 RIYA THAPA Female 75 711 25 

26 5621 8726 JYOTI SHRESTHA Female 74 768 26 

27 4970 2566 MANYOG CHAUDHARY Male 74 831 27 

28 5778 8789 PRAMISHA SHRESTHA Female 73 882 28 

29 6419 2533 JENISH CHAUDHARY Male 73 896 29 

30 7297 2626 RAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 72 993 30 

31 5845 6948 Sonal Pradhan Female 71 1003 31 

32 5597 5221 ASHMINA LAMA Female 71 1051 32 

33 7480 5678 BHAWANA MANDAL Female 70 1140 33 

34 5527 5376 CHHAYAN SANGYA MAGAR Female 70 1157 34 

35 6469 1634 PALISTHA BAJRACHARYA Female 69 1204 35 

36 6109 7077 PARUHANGMA RAI Female 68 1287 36 

37 5143 8611 DIKI LHAMU SHERPA Female 68 1301 37 

38 6084 8844 SAILAJA SHRESTHA Female 68 1302 38 

39 7090 8923 SUPRIYA SHRESTHA Female 68 1323 39 

40 5503 5329 SAJANI LIMBU Female 65 1607 40 

41 5812 4746 AARYAN KHAGI Male 65 1697 41 

42 5681 8649 ADITYA SHRESTHA Male 64 1738 42 

43 5960 10745 RONIT ZOOWA Male 64 1739 43 

44 5256 1418 ICHCHHA AMATYA Female 64 1879 44 

45 6871 9348 MANJU TAMANG Female 63 1914 45 

46 7094 5231 MANIK LAMA Male 63 2024 46 

47 5703 2321 BHUVAN BUDHA Male 62 2048 47 

48 7113 2552 KRITI CHAUDHARY Female 62 2080 48 

49 6667 5405 RAMILA RAJAN MAGAR Female 62 2146 49 

50 6366 2889 RABINA DANGAURA Female 61 2184 50 

51 6144 2499 BHUMIKA CHAUDHARY Female 61 2241 51 

52 6370 6160 ARJAN OJHA Male 60 2388 52 

53 6902 2135 GAURAB BHUJEL Male 59 2507 53 

54 5508 5318 DEEPTI LIMBU Female 58 2630 54 

55 5104 8757 MERINA SHRESTHA Female 58 2739 55 

56 5336 7062 KRIPA RAI Female 58 2750 56 

57 7001 1626 AASTHA BAJRACHARYA Female 58 2761 57 

58 6587 5402 PUSHPA MAGAR Female 57 2806 58 

59 5990 5218 ANGMU LAMA Female 57 2853 59 

60 5397 9361 PURNIMA TAMANG Female 56 3017 60 

61 6726 8768 NISHA SHRESTHA Female 56 3114 61 

62 6416 8705 BUNU KALA SHRESTHA Female 54 3308 62 

63 7742 9153 SWATI KUMARI SINGH Female 54 3344 63 

64 7416 5028 KABITA KOJU Female 54 3396 64 

65 5307 8778 PRABHUSHA SHRESTHA Female 54 3417 65 

66 6568 2609 PRATIKSHA CHAUDHARY Female 54 3444 66 

67 7825 2908 KRISHANA RAY DANUWAR Male 54 3453 67 

68 7384 2532 JEEWAN CHAUDHARY Male 52 3680 68 

69 7521 2673 SAURAV CHAUDHARY Male 51 3967 69 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6435 2284 BASUDEV BK Male 86 73 1 

2 6678 2884 SANDEEP DALAMI Male 78 486 2 



3 6466 8075 AMRIT SARKI Male 78 513 3 

4 7637 2202 ROSHAN BISHOWKARMA Male 75 688 4 

5 6847 1556 PRAKASH SINGH B.K Male 73 847 5 

6 5000 5259 PAWAN LAMGADE Male 63 1915 6 

7 5379 3258 SIDDARTHA GANDHARBA Male 61 2183 7 

8 5668 1001 Chirag SHARMA (KHATWE) Male 58 2646 8 

9 7235 5425 DINESH MAHARA Male 57 2816 9 

10 6198 1565 ARATI B.K. Female 54 3381 10 

11 6290 1550 DEEPSI KAUSHAL B.K Female 53 3515 11 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6447 9779 SHUSHIL SHARMA TIMILSINA Male 86 97 1 

2 5944 3163 KAPIL DHUNGANA Male 82 244 2 

3 6403 7317 SUSHANT RAWAL Male 66 1569 3 

4 5755 9083 Nabin Singh Male 65 1677 4 

5 5774 2084 MANISH BHATTARAI Male 65 1723 5 

6 5703 2321 BHUVAN BUDHA Male 62 2048 6 

7 7537 9861 Deepak Raj Upadhyay Male 58 2673 7 

8 5990 5218 ANGMU LAMA Female 57 2853 8 

9 5310 3111 ASHOK KUMAR DHAMI Male 53 3661 9 

Cancelled Applicant List 

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender Remarks 

1 6766 2289 HEMANTA BOGATI Male No Bank Voucher 

2 7876 2937 GANESH LAL DAS Male No Bank Voucher 

3 4971 6442 SAHIL PANT Male No Bank Voucher 

4 7907 4762 HENA KHAN Female No equivalent Certificate 

5 7270 4557 RAMA KASULA Female No Bank Voucher 

6 7435 9331 BIDHYA SAGAR TAMANG Male No Bank Voucher 

7 6922 2059 AGRIM BHATTARAI Male No Bank Voucher 

 


